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UNDER THE U.S. CONSTITUTION and the SOUTH OAKOTA CONSTITUTION
 
and the SPIRIT and LETTER of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE
 

COMMON LA W(S) OF THE LAND, ANI) THIS "ARTICLE III COURT OF RECORD"
 

IN THf: MATTEI{ OF "RIGHT TO APPEAL": 

David Schied, one of the sO\"Cl'eign Aml'riean People 
living in South I>akota as a totally and 
pcrmanentl~' disahll'd 4U<ld-amputl'l'; a 
BENEFICIARY of the social welfare system; ~l 

Common Law GRIEVANT ICIUME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting in his Sui Juris Private 
capacity; as well as in his "EX REV' capacity of a 
PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY on behalf of the 
South Dakota and American "TAXPA YERS" 
"Beneficiary / Private Public Proxy" ­

Sui Juris Relator 

v. 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STATE of the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA as represented by 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Kristi Noem, the BUREAU 
OF ADMJNISTRATJON as represented by Scott Bolinger 
And Catherine Williamson; ATTORNEY GENERAL and 

SOUTH DAKOTA
 
UNIFIED JUOICIAL SYSTEM
 

THE "STA TE CIRCUIT COURT'
 
(as referred to b)' "ALJ" Eric Monson
 

on 5/12122)
 
FOURTH JlJOICIAL CIRCUIT
 

LAWRENCE COUNTY
 
CASE # CIV22-t16
 

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS
 
INCLUDED HEREIN AS "APPEALED"
 

Case # OH E # PRR 22-02 (fraudulent)
 
referenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/6/22
 

Case # 001286794 (fraudulent) and
 
OAH # 22-365 (fraudulent)
 

referenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/12/22
 

WITH NOTICE OF
 
CLAIM OF CONUSANCE
 

and
 

DEMAND FOR MULTI­

COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND 

OF "DHS" and "DSS" acting b)' and through Laurie Gill 
hislher agents as "assistants;" the S.D. DEPARTMENTS 

JURY INVESTIGATION 
Shawnie Rechtenbaugh and theIr respectIve BAR attorneysL-------------l 
Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, DEMAND FOR 
and SUBPOENAED named others as "DOES #1-26" operating TRIAL BY JURY 
as a proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal Enterprise 

"CO-TRUSTEES" acting in their Private and Public capacities 

BENEFICIARY 1 RELATOR 1 PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's:
 
"FORMAL OBJECT/ON" and "MOTION TO CORRECT THE FOURTH (4 TH) CIRCUIT COURT
 

RECORD OF LAWRENCE COUNTY, BASED CRIMINALLY UPON FRAUD BYAGENTS OF
 
'THE COURT' ENGENDERED AS A 'HE' AND SERVING AS THE ALTER-EGO OF 'JUDGE
 

STAWN' [A.K.A. 'JUDGE STRAWN'[ACTING 'PREJUDICIALLY' AND
 
OUTSIDE OF ARTICLE III COMPLIANCE"
 

AS BASED UPON: 
1)	 THE INTENTIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF A "FRAUDULENT PAPER TRAIL" AS THE 

"OFFICIAL RECORD" OF SO-CALLED "FOURTH (4 TH) CIRCUIT COURT' AND 
"SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM" AS CARRIED OUT BY 
"MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck AND HER "DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT' 
Kristie Gibbens UNDER THE "DIRECTION" OF "JUDGE (ERIC[ STRAWN" IA.K.A. 
"JUDGE STAWN"lj 

2)	 THE "DISCRIMINATORY PATTERN OF PRACTICE" OF "THE COURT' ­
RECOGNIZED AS BEING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A "HE" ["JUDGE" Eric 
Strawnl - IS USING "PROCEDURE OVER SUBSTANCE" TO UNDERMINE 
"CONSTITUTIONAL DUE PROCESS" AND "CIVIL RIGHTS" GUARANTEES FOR THE 
"TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED" WHO IS DECLARED TO BE "ANGLO­
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AMERICAN MALE,'" AND WHO IS POLITICALLY CLAIMING "SOVEREIGNTY" 
OVER THE uSTA TE BAR" (ACTING SEDITIOUSLY AND TREASONOUSLY AS A 
MONOPOLY AND AS A CRIME SYNDICATE "OVERLORD" OVER THE 
"INDEPENDENCE" OF THE "PEOPLE'S COURTS) AS '~ONE OF THE SOVEREIGN 
PEOPLE"; 

3)	 THOSE ACTING UNDER SWORN OATHS AND DUTIES - UNDER THE "PUBLIC 
TRUST' - ARE BEING PROVEN AS ENGAGING IN "COERCION" OF BOTH 
"GOVERNMENT' AND THE "POPULATIONS" OF "TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY 
DISABLED," OF "SOVEREIGN AMERICAN PEOPLE," AND \1STA TE AND UNITED 
STATES 'TAXPAYERS'i" GIVING THE "APPEARANCE" OF "SEDITION, TREASON, 
INSURRECTION, AND "DOMESTIC TERRORISM" THROUGH THE "DEPRIVATION 
OF RIGHTS UNDER COLOR OF LAW," AND THE COMIVUSSION OF (CRIMINAL) 
"ACTS DANGEROUS TO HUMAN LIFE," WHICH ARE CHARACTERIZED AS THE 
DEPRIVATION OF CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES OF THE lNALIENABLE 
"RIGHTS TO 'LIFE, LIBERTY, AND PROPERTY," AND THE INALIENABLE "RIGHT 
TO THE 'PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS"'; 

David Schied, BenefiCiary and Private Public Proxy 
EX REL, People of the State of South Dakota 

P.O. Box 321 
SPEARFISH, SOUTH DAKOTA 57793 
605-340-4439 (all calls recorded) 

"OBJECTION' dated 4/22/22-4/30/22 and filed with a 
"SWORNAFFIDAVITOFTRUTfr' and signed 
"CRIMINAL COMPLAINr' remains unrebutted, 
sustained and fully enforceable. 

This case includes a "WRIT OF ERROR CORAM 
NOBIS," and a formal "FILING TO CORRECT 
THE RECORD" - "served" on 5/31/22 as 
administratively needed by the sovereign People 
to address the CO-TRUSTEES' continual 
attempts to create a FRAUDULENT PAPER 
TRAIL of so-called ''facts'' for successive 
"administrative reviews" and/or "judicial 
reviews." 

:'Ilames and locations of those "served" with this 
document: 
Eric Monson - ADJj Wade Reimers - Ass'nt AG 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
DEPT. OF SOClAL SERVICES 
c/o Laurie Gill, DSS SECRETARY 
700 Governors Drive 
Pierre, SD 57501 
DSSlnfo@state.sd.us 
Scott Bolinger and Catherine Williamson 
OFFICE OF HEARlNG EXAMINERS 
Emails:admhrngs@state.sd.us 

GOV. Kristi Noem c/o Mary Beth Hollatz 
Email: marybethhollatz@gmail.com 

OFFICE OFTHE SOLTH DAKOTA 
ATTORNEY GENERAL - c/o Wade Reimers 
Email: c/o Mary Beth Hollatz and DSS (above) 

Robert Morris - Special Assistant Attorney 
General - rep res. ONLY the "principaf' of the 
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF SOCIAL 
SERVICES and the ATTORNEY GENERAL (by 
proxy and "STATE" title) 
lJobmorrisl it.:wcst rivt:rlaw.tolll 

COMES AGAIN the sovereign People, by and through one ;'!oledly and permanemly 

disabled quad-amputee" named in the Common Law as ·'David Schied" as "Beneficiary" of the 

PUBLIC TRUST documents of the SOUTH DAKOTA and UNITED STATES constitutions. This 
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(4 T11)instant "'FORMAL OBJECTION' amI 'MOTION TO CORRECT THE FOURTH 

CIRCUIT COURT RECORD OF LAWRENCE COUNTY, BASED CRIMINALLY UPON 

FRAUD BY AGENTS OF 'THE COURT' ENGENDERED AS A 'HE' AND SERVING AS THE 

ALTER-EGO OF 'JUDGE STAWN' !A.K.A. 'JUDGE STRAWN'! ACTING 

'PREJUDICIALLY' AND OUTSIDE OF ARTICLE III COMPLIA,\'CE" is hl:ing likd 

sil11ullant::oLlsl) \vilh: 

I)	 '''FOR/liAL OBJECTION' amI 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERA TlON' AND TO 
'SHOW CAUSE' ON 7/29/22 INFORMAL AND DISCRIMINATORY 'ARTICLE I 
MAGISTRATE' INSTRUCTIONS IN LIEU OF HEARING, ON 7//8/22 ACTUAL 
FILING DATE OF MOTION FOR ARTICLE III COMPLIANT DECLARATORY 
STATEMENTS AS BASED UPON THE "CONSTRUCTIVE DENIAL" OF THE NEEDS 
BY ONE OF THE "SOVEREIGN AMERICAN PEOPLE' FOR ... "; 

2)	 "'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION FOR 'THE COURT' TO 'SHOW CAUSE' 
FOR 'HIS'SAID 'BELIEFS' DEEMED OTHERWISE TO BE 'PREJUDICIAL,' AND 
IN STARK VIOLATION OF THE UNITED STATES LAWS GOVERNING THE 
PRESERVA TlON AND PROTECTION OF THE 'DIGNITY' AND OTHER 'RIGHTS OF 
DISABLED AMERICANS' WHO - AS EXAMPLIFIED IN THIS CASE - ARE 
PERSISTINGLY RECLAIMING THEIR 'SOVEREIGN' STA TUS AGAINST THE 
'ADMINISTRATIVE !DEEP/STATE"'; 

3)	 "'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 
'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND 
DISCRIMINA TORY DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMMEDIATE CONSIDERATION' 
AND FOR 'SERVICE ON ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON MANY"'; 

These above-listed filings arc the THIRD set of tilings in the aftermath of BENEFICIARY 

/ PRIVATE. PUBLIC PROXY I and / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied having previously 

filed his "CLAIM OFAPPEAL" and his "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 

'BRIEF ON APPEAL'" and his "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS 

AND FEES BASED UPON 'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" 

on 6/10/22 as his FIRST set of filings. 

These above-listed filings are the THIRD set offilings in the aftermath of BENEFICIARY 

/ PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / and / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied having previously 

filed his "'MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TlON' AND 'MOTION FOR 

DECLARATORY STATEMENT'" and his "MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE 

CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY'; OR ALTERATIVELY, PUBLICATION OR 

POSTING IN COMBINA TlON WITH E-MAIL CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM 

FOR VERIFIED 'SERVICE OF PROCESS'" on 7/18/22 as his SECOND set of filings. 

Therefore, all of these Hfilings" listed above are Hinextricahly in/erMined' with this instant 

filing and are thus. incorporated herein by reference along with what is listed below as already 
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included in the filings listed above. As such, the following are also "inextricably intertwined" as 

they have been - since the initial filing of "CLAIM OF APPEAL" - been persistently unanswered 

and unaddressed by the CO-TRUSTEES, either in their individual PRIVATE capacities or in their 

PUBLIC capacities as "AGENTS" collectively known as the "PRINCIPAL" of the so-cal1ed 

"STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA." 

WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS and FILING TO CORRECT THE
 
"ADMINISTRATIVE fDEEPSTATE'sj FRAUDULENP' RECORD;
 
NOTICE OF CLAIM OF CONUSANCE;
 
NOTICE OF INSTITUTING COMMON LAW" WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS"
 
REMEDY DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JVRY AND FOR GRAND JURY
 
INVESTIGATION OF REPORTED ALLEGATIONS OF MULTI-COUNTY
 
CRIMES;
 
DEMAND FOR SANCTIONS AND DISBARMENT OF BAR ATTORNEYS Jenna
 
Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, and Jason Ravnsborg based
 
on proven year-long history of FRAUD and DISCRIMINATION and other
 
"secondary" RICO coverups of "predicate" instances and formalized REPORTS of both
 
DISCRIMINATION and CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS;
 
FILING TO CORRECT THE RECORD
 
CLAIMS IN COMMERCE in the estimated amount 0($500,000,000 (for service action
 
according to the FEE SCHEDULE accepted in silence by tacit agreement by the principals
 
and agents of the S1ATE on numerous occasions throughout 2021-'22)
 

The recently issued "WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS" served upon the STATE "CO­

TRUSTEES" on 5/31/33 includes each of a COMMON LAW 'DEFAULT JUDGMENT', a 

"COMMON LAW WRIT', and "NOTICE OF COMMON LA W CLA/M(S/, of actions that have 

come in opposition to the dated and signed (and undated and unsigned) actions deliberately taken 

by the actors andjesters who have long been collectively operating a "CONTINUING FINANCIAL 

CRIMES ENTERPRISE" as the so-called "STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:'· and operating by and 

through its CORPORATIZED QUASI-GOVERNMENT "principals and agents" of the 

"DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES;' the "DEPARTMENT OF HL/A1AN SERVICES," its 

"BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION, .. OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS," and its "OFFICE 

OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL." that are individually and severally usurping the sovereign 

Power of the sovereign People of the State of South Dakota and the United States as carried out 

between BUTTE COUNTY, LAWRENCE COUNTY, MEADE COUNTY, and HUGHES 

COUNTY - at minimum - within the STATE OF SOUTH DAK.OTA of the UNITED STATES 

OF AMERICA. 

The basis for this exercise of the previously filed "RighI to Appeal" lS by Reason and 

EVIDENCE that the "official" ACTS of the multiplicity of "principles and agents" numbering 

well over thirty (30) have long been engaging in much more than the mere "appearance" of a 

"DEEP STATE" criminal conspiracy to commit SEDITION, TREASON, and INSURRECTION 

4 



8/9/2022 1:15 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY
 
Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved)
 

ngainst the sovereign Peorle. against the TAXP;\ YERS of the SlATE OF SOlJTlIlJAKOTA and
 

the	 UNITED STATI:S. lIsing H plethora ol'comhim:d RICO CRIMES. SI-:OITION. TREASON. 

INSlJRRJ::CTlON. and DOMLSTIC Tf·:RRORIST ACTS, 

SWORN AFfll)AVIT OF FACTS
 
SlIPPOHTIN<; TUIS INSTANT "08JECTION" AND "MOTION FOR
 

RECONS1DERA TlO/'.... ANI> OTHER THRF.E CONCllRIU:NTtY FILED "MOTIONS"
 

1.	 On 6/1 Oin, the .. f)L'lml) , C!ak'" Kristie Gihbens. of the l.A WI~I;,NCT COUNTY (4 Ih 
) 

CIRCUIT COURT date-stamped n "Cover Lcller" ONLY to give the mere ((ppearance of 

filing that cover Jetter somehow as the entire set of documents shown above as the "CLAIM 

OF APPEAL"' and "MOT/ON TO EXTEND TIME' but without explicitly demonstrating so; 

and without including her name on the UNSIGN ED date-stamp "name ul' clerk" line as she 

was acting OFFICIALL Y in the stead of "CLERK OF THE COURT' who had remained an 

unknown by actual name until when. through direct and FRAUDULENT correspondence 

received on 8/3/22, was revealed to be the nesh-and-blood woman named as Carol 

Latuseck, operating the CORPORATE/FICTIONAL OFFICE of the so-called "CLERK 

/ MAGISTRA TE" . (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

2.	 See helow (on the next page) as the hender of the document received on 8/3/22; and see helm\' 

thut (again on the next page) the UNSIGNED ':filing Slump" sent by DFPlJTY CLFRK Kristie 

Gibbens. as DECEPTIVEL Y allixed to the bottom section of the cover letter as a CRIMINAL 

RACKETEERING .. TRICK..,· for misleading me. as the sovereign "SeNEFICIARY," the 

"PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY' and "-<lUI JURIS' RELATOR" as '~filer' for the sovereign People 

and '"TAXPAYERS' of the STATE and the UNITED STATES (hereafter, "B/PPP/SJR David 

Schied"). 

Fourth Judicial Circuit
 
P 0 Ho.\" 626 Phone' (605) 578-]()./O 

DI~adwood, SD 57732-06:6 Fax. (605) ji8-J57J 

.Iuly '29. 2022 

David Schicd 
PO Box ,121 
Spearfis.h, SD 57783 

Dear Mr. Schicd. 

++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
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SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM '
 
~TH CIRCUIT CLERK OF COURT
 

~y---------~. C! 

J.	 As shown by EVIDENCE above the dated "filing stamp" was conspicuously placed at the 

bottom of the COVER LETTER addressed to the "CLERK OF THE COURT' where the text 

of the filing date shows to be difficult to read as it blends in with the text of the cover letter to 

the actual filings. On the other hand, NONE of the actual filings contained the OFFICIAL 

"date o(fi/ing" stamp which, even on this "cover le{{er" page holds a space for the name of 

the supposed "clerk-proxy" to be held theoretically ACCOUNTABLE for this action, but 

which remains entirely BLANK of such accountable identity. (Bold and underlined emphasis 

added) 

4.	 Moreover, although this case was provided a HANDWRITTEN CASE NCMBER, that number 

- being handwritten - indicates that there was no "ofjicial" printout of "DOCKET SHEET' 

provided to show the actual entry or entries of this case into any purported "SOUTH DAKOTA 

UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM' and/or any purported "FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

COURT' containing any reputable judges. 

S.	 In fact, as also shown by the embedded EVIDENCE above and immediately below, the date­

stamped cover letter was also DECEPTIVELY VOID of any indication of what "judge" 

was actually assigned to this important case in suit against the Governor and other 

"principals" and "agents" ACCOUNTABLE to the STATE and UNITED STATES 

"TAXPAYERS" as joint "CO-BENEFICIARIES" in this "civil" DISCRIMINAnON and 
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COMMON LAW TORT action with CRIMINAL CLAIMS and a "DEMAND FOR MULT/­

COUN?'}" (jRAND JURY INU:S[J(;,1 T/O;V' inextricably intertwined. (Bold and underlined 

emphasis added) 

David Schied 
(',0. Box i~ 1 
Sr~arlish. Soulh I);J"'OICI 577tn 
hO.'i-340-44Yl) (all c.d" rcwnkJ) 
tlt"rhicJ ,,\ahlllt.l'III11 

6.'6/2022 

Attn: LAWRENCE CO\i~TY CLLRK Of THE COURT 
FOURTIl (4 Ih 

) CIRCUIT COURT c..\V ~-t\.l-
PO, BOX 626 
7ll Sht:mlan Strccl 
DEADWOOD. S.D, 57712-0626 

Dear LAWRENCE COlJN'fY Clerk. 

6.	 Instead ofpl"Oviding "OFFICIAL"' notification of the (last) name (only) ofa reputable ')uJge" 

assigned to this case. DEPUTY CLERK Kristie Gibbens - again conspicuously - provided the 

nameofajudge in the ",whjeclline" of her email to me. "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied. as it was 

dated on 6117/22 in acknowledgement of my 6/10/22 "CONFIRMED dale of FlRST/ilings.'· 

(See he/OIt' and/ol' on the lOp (~fthe nexi page.) 

CIV 22-116, Judge Stawn. 

From: Gibbens, Knstie (kristie.gibbens@ujs.state.sd.us) 

To: deschied@yahoo.com 

Date: Frtday, June 17, 2022 at 10:43 AM MDT 

Kriatie Gibbens 

L.swrence Co Deputy Clerk 

PO Box 626 

Deadwood SO 57732 0628 

806-678-204~ , ,_ 

~ NOTICE OF APPEAl.tit 
LI 2.4MB 

NOTICE that this email attachment 
containing the return of the entirety 
of BENEFICIARY 1 PRIVATE, 
PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's 
filings with ONLY the "cover letter 
addressed to the Clerk" date­
stamped, was sen. as a hard-to-save 
"TlF" file format rather than the 
standard PDF format. 

7.	 Further. in spite of the details provided in the entirety of my COVER LETTER (written as 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) that was Jate-stamped at the bottom and over the text. as well as 

the details of the actual "CLAIM OF APPEAL"" and accompanying "MOTION FOR 
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EXTENSION OF TIME" - each clearly bearing the names of the TWO "inextricably 

intertwined" CASE NUMBERS USED FRAUDULENTLY BY THE STATE's CO­

TRUSTEES - Deputy Clerk Kristie Gibbens was initially ready to return everything to me 

(BENEFICIARY I PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY I SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied) as a 

"rorally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" with TORT and DISCRIMINATION 

CLAIMS affiliated with the "deprivation of rights" to paid public tra nsportation to even 

get to the Post Office and back. (Bold and underlined emphasis added.) 

Sorry... 

From: Gibbens, Kristie (kristie.gibbens@ujs.state.sd.us)
 

To: deschied@yahoo.com
 

Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2022 at 01:55 PM MDT 

but I have to have a case number to file your documents into. I searched your name and have 
no record of you in our system, telling me there is no existing case. Would you like your 
papelWOrk returned to you??? 

Kristie Gibbens 

Lawrence Co Deputy Clerk 

PO Box 626 

Deadwood SO 57732 0626 

605-578-2042 

8.	 NOTICE from the EVIDENCE embedded below. that "Deputy Clerk" Kristie Gibbens did not 

take the "conspicuous" actions of handwriting a case number on the "Cover Letter" and date 

stamp that cover letter at the bottom of the first page without identifying the name of the 

AGENT processing this filing on behalf of the also apparently nameless "CLERK OF THE 

COURT" for the "4 TH CIRCUIT COURT' ... until after I (BENEFIClARY I PRlVATE, 

PUBLIC PROXY! sur JURIS RELATOR David Schied) provided her with reference to the 

FACT that I am not working this "case" on behalf of the TAXPAYERS for "free" but instead 

[ am PROSECUTING both the "civif' and the "crimina" CLAIMS of this case under a 

FEE SCHEDULE already submitted to the "CO-TRUSTEES" of the STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA through its many PRINCIPALS and AGENTS. (Bold and underlined emphasis 

added) 
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DO NOT SEND BACK MY DOCUMENTS - FIlE INSTEAD as 1have intended to occur as my 
"CLAIM OF APPEAL" 

•....•.•.. - -.. ._--_.. -- - - - -" _,,------. -------- --._-_.._._-_.- ,,------_.-------------­
From: David Schied (deschied@yahoo.com) 

To: Kristie.GibbeoS@UJS.5TATE.SD.US 

Cc deschied@yahoo.com 

Date: Wednesday. June 8. 2022 at 06:02 PM MDT 

Our Clerk Gibbons. 

. If you with to diareglrd the referenced "case numben" that I have llready provided to you on the COVER PAGE and 
p1g114-6 of the two ~ "ORDER OF DISMISSAL" by AU Montan, then I suggest - and even pnrfw - that you 
inilata a NEW case nOOlber and OPENZ case for TRIAL BY JURY II dImIndId on !he COVER PAGE. There is no 
I'HIOI1 WfiitiOivtr to OELAY JU.6li fU In Bu. cae bY Mndllg my dOCiIMriti DiCk irid i1tIntIOniIY WIIti1g my 
money, time, Ind energy. "JUSTICE DELAYED IS JUSTICE DENIED." 

To lIVe you tine in scanning these paget, III cour1ItIy, lam providi1g to you PDF "originIja" u digitBly B9*I by 
me. See the two attachments. PIeate aJso mai to me tinHtan'1p8d d8ted copies of the two COWl' pages •or send by 
return tmlil - when you are done. Thank you much. 

060622_daimofAppeal+Mot2ExtendTime4AllnglCircuitCourtpdf 

793,8kB 

060622_Mot4WPJVERFEES2CiftuitCourtpdf 

4.1MB 

Dmd~O('"~R") 
FEE SCHEDULE AND INTEREST COMPOUNDED (QUARTERLy)PRlVA1UUBLlCPltOX,Y 

P.o. BOX m (uplW .,3012110. in eIfea imIIIediml¥ mel ~ in 
SP£ARn.',H,SI) ~J71U !be oat bilIingC)d; for 2022) ... 

OUASJ.GQYElVIMWr AGENTIl 
ANM>R CORPORATE 1.ICf'~fJ1) 

W. ACCNINot./ AGfflCYCWMS DAMAGE ASSESSMENTS, PF.R YJQLADON 

(VNY,1T,:I77' ORnn:"UN1TEJ) $TAW 1) All $eparate account PUBUC PIlOSECl'IlONS S2,00),000
Q2$S' . or ··caJeu numbers 

SIJIICONTRACfORS Of ANY 
AND/OR t:MPI.OY[J.S OR OTI!U 

rt'ferenclnll David Schlee! 
or D"VIn SC.HIF.D FAlLURE TO RES!'ONJ;! I

GOvtRNMf.NT DKPAlITMElO', L'O!'/TlNlJED Df,fMiJ.I
BURKAU, DIVISION, SOCTION, REFUSAL ro PAy ON S2,00).00)2) CLAIMS includeUNIT,ACme\', OR OfFICE OI'.BT COUJlCT1ON (gdJ billed Wll>Y)

NOTICl!S ••
EACH and tb. 
accumulaUon of every ... 
fraudulent entry to the 

COMPOUNDED QUARTP.RLYRECORD (or c.,e(s) 
lNI1:RI!ST ATniE WW RA1l' 

AAy othen (known ... uMnoMl) OF S% 

9 

http:�....�.�


8/9/2022 1:15 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY
 
Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

9, In the aftermath of these (intentionally) confusing actions by an individual who is supposed 

to be acting as if taking matters of"APPEAL" to the CIRCUIT COURT is a "standardprocedure" 

under the law - as referenced by "STATE BAR" member and "CO-TRUSTEE," being "AU' Eric 

Monson acting on the behalf of himself as well as on the behalf of the CO-TRUSTEES of the 

"DSS" as well as of the fictional and seemingly unaccountable "OFFICE OF HEARING 

EXAMINERS" and the "BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION" as altogether being AGENTS for 

the PRINCIPAL of the CO-TRUSTEE "STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA" - there have been a 

number of other actions occur by the "unclean /rands" of these and other added AGENTS 

of the CO-TRUSTEES collectively acting as "THE 'DEEP' STATE" as shown both in all 

previous filings and again below, (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

10, For instance, on 7/18/22, I ("BiPPP/SJR" David Schied) had "filed" my SECOND SET OF 

MOTIONS as proven by UNREBUTIED SWORN STATEMENTS and "CERTIFICATE OF 

SERVICE' upon the "FOURTH (47'H) CIRCUIT COURT' and other "CO-TRUSTEES" named 

individually in their PRIVATE as well as their PUBLIC capacities collectively known as the 

"STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA." 

n:RTlflCATION Of SE!!VIC£ 

I ._'or .bar loday, July 'I''', 1022, I .eDI by F.MAIL, a 'rue and cornel copy o( .he 
occompanyina twelve pa",. (11 pp.l cap'ioa.d a.. BENEfiCIARY ( RELATOR I PRIVATE 
PUII.le PXOXY ("B/PPM./R") Qutd Sskln!'" 

~MeTleN FM 'S£RYlCE V1'QN eNi! CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY'; OR 
ALT£BATJrEH. PUBLICATION OR poSTING IN COMIl{VATlQN WCTH E·MA/{, 
<oNSTInlTES TWfU>.PA/(TUteDIUM FOR J/EIUFlEP 'sgncE QF PROCfSS- whish 
e""taln Ihe (011..... \ .. 11 a. ~..~dded: 

(Z") NOTICE OF' CLAIM OF CO~USANCE; 

(1)4) NOTICE O~' I~STlTlI"NGCOMMON LA W - WIUT OF I!,1UfOIl COIlA'" 
NOBIS" 
(2)4) REMEOY DF.:\1ANO rOR TRIAL BY JllRI/ A:-ID ~'OR CHAND JURV 
INVI!:STIGATION OF REPORTED ALLEGATIONS OF' iIolULTI-COlJNTY 
CRIME....; 
(2"") DEMAND FOR SACTlONS AND D1SBAR.'I1 E:vT Of BAR ATTORNE \IS JtlJoa 
Howell, An!bony Llpp.rt, Erie MDnson. Wad. Rehnen., and Ja~.. Ilava.bara O....d 
on ",ovcn y.a,-lonK hislory oC HlAUD and OISCRIMINATI<JN and olber 
",uotrdflry" RICO sOv..... p" o("p'.~(~"/f:·1.llancu and rormali.u·d Rf:poR1'S nrb<>lh 
DISCRIMINATION and CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS; 
(2") fiLING TO CORRECT THE RECORD 
(2~ CLAIMS IN COMMERCE In Ifoe nfllJ\Ared amounl of S500,OO\l.~1l0 (for ",,,,ice 
.clion according 10 <he FEE SCHEDULE ~""epled in silence by 1aS.!L!~~by <he 
Pr'I'Kipals and aglIVs of the STATE on numerQus occasions ,Iuoughour 2021·'22) 

.Io~ with ~MOT1ON rOll IMMEDIATe CONS'PEBdTlON" A"Yo "MonON FQJI. 
DEcuIATOllrSTATEft«tvT~ AS BASED UPON: 

I}	 NEED FOR CLAroTY AS TO THE WROTEN IDr,NT/TlES D\ITIES, 
J"RJSDICfIONAL RULES, tROCEpUR.ES, AND COl'lS'l'I'fUTIONAL 
GUABANTEES OF THE BE8roNS~CLEWS) AND JUpcE'S) OF THE §AID 
"COMe AND ~QNmED JUDICIAL SYSTEM"; AND. 

1)	 NUD TO COMUL USfONSIVE ArnON BY THt· NAMEp BIDGt: - KNOWN 
ONLY AS ~STAW{'C !IX AN EMAIL IlEApUN£fROMKri.I1eCibbeg."ITHE 
~D£e('TY CLEM OF THE COU«Z: - ON PBEVIOUS "MQnorvs: "'ND 
"pEMAC'DS" FIUD ON Mom: 

a)	 FOR ~MOTIONfOlC'fQlfMAPAupElSIS' WAIVUOFCWTS1NP fEEsBdgn 
UPON 'fNtfBIlJU TO PA. Y' FOJ( FILING reM AtyD TMNsrners;" 

b) FOR ~ExrENSIQIVOf rIME FOIf FLUNG '1l1YE' OF tfprEAL ', ­
~) I"OR· OEMAND FOIt ,yeT/ONSAND DI$84BMf!tjIOF BAR A rrORNEYS .1<",." 

Hill_II. Arr'Ilotry L!p~, Eric MortSQ", WfIfi. Rlimers. ANI) .1",0" Ravnsbor, BASElJ 
ON FRAUDAND DISCIYM1NATION;­

d)	 FOR "PEMAt'!D FOR MULTI- COUNTY CRIMINAl. GRAND JURY 
INVESTIGATION" . 

.1)	 FOR RESl:NPlNC Of ~IfECOR,DS' THAT WtBE PRIWIOl;SLY SENT TO 
DI3t\BI Ep PERSON WITHOUTTBANSPQRTAIION BY THt: Co-TSUSJ'U;S Qt" 
THE BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION AND ITS SOUTH DAKOTA "OWCE OF 
HEAIUtVG EXdM1NEBS" WITH ·UNREASONABLE WflNG" BEFORE: 
DIRECTI/'IG THIRD PARTy PROCESS SERVERS TO 8E"[URN THE 
DOCUMENTS AS ·UNDWVE81!lY'; 
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~l	 Nf(f[) FOH I.J".M~[I.:.l_~s_nL~·J{I·ITI:.t'"tllLt" lot.,'n ITlI'.S A'II) 
JURISPICTION,," Dt' flf 1>, SURF:T1f~c;. ANI) ("O/';.'iTlTI!J/ONAI. 
!.illi\RANTU;S Of' TilL R~SPONSlvt: "SnTIAL ASSIS1ANl ..tITQR/VEY 
GF:NERM..'fj· IN)'Or. VEn I~ TJ1J,'i (' ASF. 

10 Ih. SOVTII IIAt(CI'\ 1\ li:\1 fn.U JI.'UIIIAI. S '·.'d'f.M (&.k.~. TlH. "STA If: CIHelin 
COURl" lou rcf"rrrd to lJy -"u..1"' Eric 1\10n,on on SI121l2P fOUNTH Jl'l>lCIAL CIRCUIT 
"lInll: by and Ihrou~h ,It...I,AWIH.N(;E ('01.',' l'\' CI,...I:JUi.llf TilE COl'Kf ."d ii' 
"'u):&.'l1f" of"DFPt'7T rl ERIC' l<ri~li~ (;ihh(,;n~ \ i:J )l\.,. '·.I\\~il OlI(lcln';:)~ Qf: 

~ri\I,\.J:,!!l~~.~!~~ 

~ ..I.!L ~vlI"'f"1 J\JlJ ~·I:'f,h.. !.S~.I.ll.!J,J.\ .,\~~ 'nl .\(;
 
«Friel: O} A1IM I." 1.'TR,\TIV\'. IIF.AJW"C;,
 
rH:P'L OF SOCIAl. SEH'I-'ICt·.S
 FINAL PAGE (14) of 14 total 
("Ill l,~urJ~ Gill. nss "I:::CRET,\ H \'"
 
OSSI"to@.""tc.ul.u,
 pages (in relevant part) for this 

particular 4"MOTION" beingS)OIf Dolingf'r and CRlbt!'inS \\'illiaouC)n 
OFnCE Of ilEA lUNG EX,\1\11"FR1' 44served" on the CO-TRUSTEES.Emall,: Mtmhrn".u.te"dt!!! 

GOV, Krbtl Netsrn clo Mar)' Belh HoUol1 
..mall: "'.rvlHllbhgll.Jk@I...... Il.com 

OFFICE OF THE SOUTH OAKOTA ATTOR:'H';Y GEN£RAI. - rIo Wod<o IhilOo" 
1:00011: c/o ""'r)' S«h Holl .....nd \)SS (abon) 

Sybml!ltd this III'" dey of Jill!. 2QU by: 

,,1 David Schitd - /)IlC of the sovcrelgn Amen,_n reople aCllne <lirec 
"",,"Utt. rub", Prnxy" on h~half of th" ,,,,,.,cICn People ... "T 
STATE Of SOUTH [)A KOTA and rlsewb<:'" ,n lhe llNIT£D STA 

• The above ~iRJl"tUrc is alllhori1ClI by Oavif! S,'hi"d aJ. ","'ally and p('r",,,n('Jlllr ,il.wM.d '1u"d. 
Dff1pul(!e" with ·'''flwunubJ. accommocluJ;o"S" c:<ercilcd by KiShI acc.:ordinH to I.ws po1viuc:-d h:v 
ri-t.. .4&.~R.lrA)Jt..:. \L!ITU nl<:b..U.ll I"l'Ir.-c .\("T\. Ale.,.. Di ...~n th..1 1hi~ " .......Ad...,~I" .... .o:l .. ~" n .....
 

11. While the above-referenced '·CERTlFlCATE OF SERVICE" asserted that the FOURTH (4TH 
) 

CIRCUIT COURT was administratively "served" by "emuil:' the EVIDENCE shows that 

CLERK OF COURTS was also "served" the same documents by "Certified' U.S. Postal Delivery 

on 7/20/22 (as shown below). 

U.S Postal SCI\,If'(' .
 

CERTIFIED MAIl. RECEIPT
 
- .. 

,	 r d '" .1 I' ,f' ­

~~E~!'irc~ti~ .... SPEASlfISH:r 1ZU vI'N\EE 31 
sPfAAFlSH. SD 571lr.l-999tl 

l.Il 

o ( 8(0) 275 - f:l771 
C 
C 0'7/'9/20Z2	 _.• , .~ ~ l~.~ 
o 

Price~~~'---- PrOOucIo 
~ I\Iif'ltli;j;liii'iiii'i~-7:--->'~:1'" 

$2.16.... FI rln -C I i1SS t1a I 1• 
..... 1JM1i'I~r.:::l1l	 Large En~tll0llil 

Deadwood, ~ 577:12 
~ *~'*.7IIt:~~,..~ WeIght: 0 Ib 4 70 OZ 

Ei1:l1Ctad Dei ''''l'''~ O<ttaf'- ttJi:~~~ Thu Q712112022 
C«,tl fiad H81;1 

IrlllCk' ng •. 
70~119700000fi41~1J37 - $6.16

TlJtlll 

$6.16Grano Totd! : 

$6 1 Crlldi t Cd«l ~I n~ 
Card Nanli: VISA 
Acc~.nt·H: XXXXXXXXXXXX3144 

_______.,_u~ooroval J;_J~lJ()':j nu ._.n__.__ 
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Tracking Number. 70211970000054151337
 

Your item was picked up at the post office at 3:58 pm on July 201 2022 in DEADWOOD, SO 57732.
 

USPS Tracking Plus@ Available V 

&Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office 
iJu~ 20. 2022 at 3:58 pml
 
i)EADWOOO. SO 57732
 

12. There have also been additi~nal actions taken by me, as BENEFICIARY " PRIVATE, PUBLIC 

PROXY / SUI JURIS RELATOR (hereafter. "B/PPP/SJR") David Schied, to painstakingly stand 

behind the "$2, 000, 000 per incident" as noticed in the above-referenced FEE SCHEDULE, by 

putting together the beginning of a "documents library," building an ARTlCLE 1Il COURT OF 

RECORD for the sovereign People on the [nternet, and [0 summarily produce a VIDEO 

DOCUMENTARY exhibiting just some of the most DAMNING EVIDENCE in the CO­

TRUSTEES' own words and actions as a matter of the OFFICIAL RECORD. The details of those 

actions were provided - as of the date of the above 'jeling" ON 7/20/22 - were provided in wriling 

on pages 8 through 29 as authentically SWORN TO AND SIGNED on page 29 of thaI document 

"filed' as captioned (in abbreviation) "'MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE COl,,'SIDERATJON' AND 

'MOTION FOR DECLAR.I. TORY STATDvJENT''' 

13. For purposes of brevity , those paragraphs 8-29 will not be repealed again herein as they have been 

made a "matter of record" by the CLERK OF COURT and MAGISTRATE for the FOURTH 

(4TH
) JUDICIAL CIRCUlT Carol Latuseck - albeit FRAUDULENTLY - on 7/29/22 by 

inclusion and MISREPRESE~TATIVE addition to a completely different filing of my 

"BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY ('BIPPPISJR ') David Schied's: 

'MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON 
MANY',' OR ALTERNATIVELY. 'PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN 
COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR 
VERIFIED SERVICE OF PROCESS' AS BASED UPON FACT THAT: ALL 
NAMED CO-TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND PRINCIPALS OF THE STATE OF 
SOUTH DAKOTA" 

(as shown below and on the top next page graphically to have been fraudulently "fi/ed" by 

MAGISTRATE Latuseck on 7/29/22) 

12 
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~ 7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY ~ 

<"cpyllght (l;) 2022 by D~vld Sr."i~d (All RI&I>.\ R",e,veul 

k."l})E:ft Tilt: U.S. CQI"STI ntUON a.!>A!!!~ SOlj"ru~TA.~..llnl;lIQN 
!!nd Ihe SP,RIT andJ"I:TTE:R or ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITU-lliI.
 

COMMQN I.AW<SI Of TilE l.AND, AND TillS YAR~/<:lE //I ~,?(/~rOF Ill::COJ(Q"
 

IN TIfF. MATTf:R OF "NUi/lTTOAPPEAI,": SOl'TIl DAKOTAI 
UNIFIED J(JDlCIAI. SYSTEM 

Da..,ld Scht~d. nn' of .he """'''''1'11: 0 .... mni o I'f'''pl. Tilt: "STA TF. CIRCUIT COURr' 
Ii,,"iug in 'toulh [lllkoia .. ~ :. 'o,anv nd I (1I~ r~rerrt'd In hy HAJJ' t:rk ~1UllHOn 
pL'rmun~"fI)" di:-..:ahlcd (pn.r1~;I,nl'~Ct.(", u. on ~It 212J.) 
Jll:.~J:l!.l.6.!i.l: "I" lh ••"ei .. 1 wc!r"c >~Sh'm; " I FOl/HTII Jljl>lCI .... 1.. <':IHL'lJIT 
('limn"," I... " (,KH.:VX'li" I L..!::UMF. VIIT!M. L,\WBENCE CQ~ 
aoc1 CLA I I\1J\ NT ncltnl: I;;hh ,'·tliJ.;;:/;i;~'i"al., i LASE: 1/ ('I\'~l~ 
<'apadl>,: ... w~li';', il1 hi, "EX RF.l." .... pac'lv or Ii i A.O:\-IINISTRATIVF.: CASF.: NUMBERS 
fRIVAII:: f\1!H.tC rl~oxy on behalf of II;~ I II'o'Cl.Imn) ~IUU·.IN AS ...·'Pf'EALED.. 
So"'h O.. ko"o and AIIl"riClOn "l>t.XPA )·ER.Y· i <,... N OHt, N I'RR 22-02 (fraudulenq 
"R""~J1rilJ'Y/ P""'I1" Pub/lr Pro.''')''' .... !i'ul Jur;,· I r~rrr~nced hy "CO- TRUSTEE.~· on ~6121 

v.	 Lase /I \101l1!i1.l!! (f....udulenl) and 
OAH /I ~ (rrauduh:nl) 

The AIJMINISTR.4, 1'1 VE .. /')/;'I:.r' STA·n.: ul tbe _rduenc~d _h~ _'_'<:0. TR_U!..~:-E.\- Ol~ ~fl1/22 
STAT~: OF SOI/TH J)At{<)'TA a. r~pr....enled by --. --- -.-.- ._- ----. ­
multlpllcily of GOVERNOR Krhli Noem, Ihr BUREAU WITH NOTICE Of 
OF "DMINISTRATION a. npr",,"n'rd by S ..Otl Boling,,. C'-A!.~ Of CO~.~ 
And Calhrrln~ WlI\iam~n; ATTOA",.... EY GENERAL and a"d 
hl~he,. ageau as Was.<iffa,.t:r;" lh .. S.O. DEPARTMENTS 
(w WnIlS" and ~L>SS" aCllnl: by and lhrollgh Laurie Gill DEMAND FOR MUl,II-
Shawnll' RUhtenhaugh and their rc~p.,.,tlve BAR allomey. !:QlINTY CHIMINAL GJlAND 
Juna Howell, Juemy Upperl, (,;1'1. Monson, Wad.. Rrime" JURY INYJ::STICATION 
and SUBPOENAED o ......d ollie.. as "DOES 1t1·26 w openll II r -_..----, 
as. pro..en Co ..rupl Ral'keteerlng Criminal Enterprl... I DEMAND FOR 

~CO-TRUSTEES"a"tina in lheir Privllle ~~.d P"bU.. eapaoitlel TRIAl. BY J~Y 

BENEDClAKY I RELATOH I PRIVATE t1!1ILlC fRQX\' ("BlePf/S/R"llh... is! Scl\jcd',;
 
"WI.!!lN FOR 'SERVICE UPON U!V£ CQNSTITUTF.SgItVICE UPONIlfANY" OR
 
.ALTEMnVELY, 'PUBLlCdTlON OR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL .
 
CONSTlTlIlES TH/lID-PARTY MEDIUM FOR. VERIFIED SERVICE OF PROCeSS'"
 

AS BASED UPON FACT THAT:
 
ALL NAMEO CQ-TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND PRINCIPALS QF.....Il1!;
 

~TAU OrSQUTHPrtKOTA
 

14. As a matter of significant FACT, the RECORD dating methodology used by ARTICLE I 

("Administrative" as opposed to "Ju(/iciaf') MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck 

significantly differs from the "date-stamped" methodology used by her subordinate 

DEPUTY CLERK Kristie Gibbens (while both methodologies used conceal personal 

accountability for the inaccuracy of the filing); but like the FRAU7DULENT filing of 

Gibbens (which only date-stamped the Hcover letter to tile clerk" and not the actual 

documents of"motions" being ''filed''), the above (and below in two pages ahead) referenced 

filing (as well as others dated by Latuseck that same day) by MAGISTRATE/CLERK OF 

COURT Latuseck was also FRAUDULENT because it (like all the other "motions" shown 

below) did not renect the actual date "receivelr' by the so-called "court" as otherwise 

PROVEN to be from nine (9) days to fully seven (7) WEEKS earlier. (Bold and/or underlined 

emphasis added,) 

15.	 In FACTUAL support of the MOTIVATIONAL reasons for this EVIDENCE OF SECOND­

TIER CRIMINAL "RICO" ACTIVITY of estahlishing a "FRAUDULENT PAPER TRAIL" for 

higher levels of the STATE government's "adminislrolive review" and "appeal," I. "B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied, herein incorporate all paragraphs of the following sets of filings as if cited again 

herein verbatim: 

13 
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a) "MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERATION" AND "MOTION FOR 
DECLARA TORY STATEMENT" (actually ':filed" as "received" by the "court" on 7/20/22 
and NOT on 7/29/22 as FRAUDULENTLY entered to the "record" by Carol Latuseck on 
7/29/22); 

b)	 "MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPONMANY'j OR 
ALTERATIVELY, PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL 
CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR VERIFIED 'SERVICE OF 
PROCEssm (actually "filed" as "received" by the "court" on 7/20/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 
as FRAUDULENTLY entered to the "record" by Carol Latuseck on 7l 29/22); 

c)	 "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED 
UPON 'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" (actually 
"filed" as "received" by the "court" on 6110/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 as FRAUDCLENTL Y 
entered to the "record" by Carol Latuseck on 7/29/22) 

d)	 "MOTION FOR EXTEiVSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ON APPEAL ", 
(actually "filed" as "received" by the "court" on 6/1 0/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 as 
FRAUDULENTLY entered to the "record" by Carol Latuseck on 7/29/22) 

16. It is to be significantly noted that when sending me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, "proofoffiling" 

the documents received by the FOURTH (4TH 
) CIRCUIT COURT first by email as referenced on 

the CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE as dated 7/1 8/22, to DEPITY CLERK Kristie Gibbens - and 

second by "snair' mail (i.e., by third party delivery of the USPS) as shown by the 

"tracked/certified" delivery of the USPS) as dated 7/20/22 - MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck 

nevertbeless affixed the FRAUDULENT date of "the court's" actions rather than the MY 

OWN action as the SOVEREIGN actually doing the "filing." Hence, Latuseck is using the 

FICTIONAL ELEMENT of "the court" as the ALTER-EGO and "cover-up" of her own criminal 

"RICO" acts of creating a fraudulent "ofjiciaf' records while portraying those acts as actions 

otherwise executed by me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) as the SOVEREIGN "benefiCiary" and 

"filer" of this so-called "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTElvt'. 

17. These "2nd_Tier" criminal RICO acts of Latuseck were purportedly executed in RESPONSE to 

my ("BIPPP/SJR" David Schied) expressed cover letter and "filings" dated on 7!l8/22, which 

were also "served" upon ALL of the named CO-TRUSTEES in this case (and/or their "agents"), 

in bold DEMAND that the (FICTIONAL office of) "CLERK OF COURT' otherwise act 

immediately to "SEND BACK PROOF OF DATE-STAMPED 'MOTION' FILINGS," as opposed 

to sending me ("B/PPPISJR" David Schied) back FRAUDULENTLY - by way of criminal" IS/_ 

Tier RICO acts" of deceptively sending me back - any date-stamped "cover leller to the court 

clerk" as shown earlier and near the beginning of this instant document filing of (abbreviated) 

"'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION'''. (See also below 

and on the next page.) 
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D<I\'id Schied 
P.O. Box 321
 
Spearfish .. ~oll:h D:tkorn ~":'-S.'
 

60~-3.tO·.t.t.\~1 :.;,\1 call" rC\:(lldc:d ~
 

dt'\chit:'d'(1 \ ;111110.( (lUI
 

L.-\ \\'RE:\( r ( UUt\TY CLERK or COt~R'r 

FOCRTH (-lUl) CIRCUT ((JURI 
P.O. BOX 626 
78 Shennan Srrcc! 
DEADWOOD. S.D, ~;ij~·Q626 

Dcar DEPUn' CLEPJ\. Kristie Gibbcu'> and LAWRENCE COUNTI' Clerk of CO\1I1. 

Please furnish me with the name of the flesh-:md·blood individual accowlIable for the positiou of 
CLERK OF COURT" for your "4mCIRCUIT ('O['RT' as \\'ell <IS the eutire "L'NIFIED JUDICLA.L 
SYSTEM" for my hllure reference Please abo scnd to mc \·ia relwll email. the LI?\KS to where I 
may find the "R[IES OF PROCEDe-RE' of YOUI' conrt aud the "UKIFIED JCDKIAL SYSTEM:' 
and where I may read more about the indiyiduilj that yOll haH named in your previolls 
cOITcsponcknce 3S "Judge Stall'l/", I tind nobody in all of the STATE by that mIme callin~ himself 
or herself 'judge" by tItle. 

Pleas~ also review rlUd properly file the enclosed documents accompanying thiS cover letter as 
nvo ATTACH~\'1ENTS: and note that I am a recent ';Iol(//~\' alld pC'17IImleJll~\' disabled quad­
alllplllee" requesting "reasonable aaolJllJlodmiollS" tiom this COUll. The dOClUllents. inclusive of 
the followin~ Iisling~ ale self-explanatory: ho\\'en~r. if )'0\1 have any questions. please email me or 
call right away, Iwish (0 bave dRte-stamped copies returned to me of all of the following pages for 
eacll of these THREE tiliugs (weaning that I ask for SIX total date-stamped documents): 

1) (Two) CERTIFICATIO:"' OF SER\lCE (oue for each of Ule following) 
2) "MOTION FOR IJ/MEDIATE CONSIDERATION" AND "MOT/ON FOR 

DECUJUTORYSTATEMENT" 
3) llMOTION FOR 'SERJ1CE UPON O.VE CONSTITUTES SIR' ICE VPON JlL4Nl"j OR 

.41 TERA IIJ EL l', 'PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN COMBINATION "JIB E-J\L4IL 
CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARn'MEDll]! FOR VERIFIED SER17CE OF PROCESS'" 

PltIlse also not~ tbat in "filing" the Ill~t sel or documents I sent on 6/10122, \,ou di~regarded 

my cover letter requesting date slamp~ on EACH of my pre\'ious fILINGS. lmtelld, for some 
bizarre reason, you date stamped ONLY my COV£R LEIIER addressed to the CLERK Of 
COrRIS. ~loHoHr. you placed tbe daleAtamp at the 80TTO:\1 or the page wbere it mixed 
with the verbiage tnt of m\' LEITER TO VOl! making the uclual date difficult to relld, 

Please provide me ~OW \\;tb the RrLES OF THE COrRT that set forth the protocol for 
dafe-stamping nnd filing Ol'i'LY tbe co"Cr letter nnd NOT the actual ''fiJillg~'' and send me 
PROOF that you haH actually filed tbe previous documents that I sent to you sevenll weeks 
ago :\IEA;\,T for being date-stamped a'.> "FILED". The following are those pre\'ious 
document" , "t'nt: 
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David Schied 
P.O. BOll 321
 
Spearfish. South Dakota 57783
 
605-J4()"4439 (all calls recorded)
 
dt'schicdu: \'OJ hUIl.cum
 

6/6/2022 ,
Attn: LAWRENCE COli~TY CLERK OF THE COURT 
FOURTH (4Ih 

) CJRCl.H COURT 
C\V ~- \.U..P.O. BOX 6~6 

n Shennan Street 
DEADWOOD. S.D. 57732·0626 

De-ar LA WRENCE COUNTY Clerk. 

Please review and lile lhe enclosed Jocuments accompanying this COVl:f J~ller and nole thai I am a
 
recenl "'o/ally andperm(J/lI:nr~v dil'ahfeJ quad-amputee"~ requ~s(ing "((:a.~ol1ahle (Kcommodationr"
 
from lhis CouI1. The documents, incl~sive of tht: following listing, arc self-explanatory: however.
 
ifyou have any questions. please email me or call right away.
 

t)	 (Two} CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (one for each of the folluwiflg) 
2)	 "CUlM OF APPEAL" - TIMELY·FILED ANI> BASED lJPON "OVf:JlRJDING AND
 

PALPABLE ERRORS, GROSS OMISSIO:'lS OF FACTS, HIE 'ACCARDI
 
DOCTRINE,' AND; I~Tf.NTJONAL ITORTUOrSI VIOLATIONS OF THE 'RULES
 
E~'ABLING ACT,' AND 'OTHER CONSl1TVTlONAL GUARANTEES'"
 

3)	 "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ON APPEAL PI' - AS
 
'lFEDERALLY MANOATf:D U~DER THE 'SPIRT".. IF NOT THE "LEITER" OF THE
 
'AMERICANS WITII DISABILITIES ACT,' FOR A MONA rIDE 'TOTALLY AND
 
PERMANENTLY DISABLED QUAD-AMPUT£f: BEING GNLAWrULLY 'DENIED
 
MEDICAID' A~D 'DOCUMENTS OF (iOVERNMfNT TRANSPARENCr ABOtT
 
'OP£Jt4TIONAL POLICIES AND 'PERSONlVEL QUAliFICATIONS' FOR
 
EVALUATING QUAD-AMPlJlEE 'LEVEL OF NEEDS' WITHOUT
 
'DISCRlMINATION,' 'ABUSE AND NEGLECT.' .-\l\D/OR A 'CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY
 
TO DEPRIVE OF RIGHTS (UNDER COLOR OF LAW AND ADMINISTRATIVE
 
AUTHOR1TY)'"
 

4)	 "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OFCQSTS AND FEES BASED UPON
 
'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRlnS'
 

... along with embedded: ,
 
· NOTICE,s) OF CLAIM 0.' CONl;SANCE;
 
•	 DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY A~D FOR GRAND JliR'i INVESTIGATION OF 

REPORTED ALLEGAliONS QF MULII·CQUNTY CRIMES; ~ TL V D 
·	 DEMAND FOR SACfIONS AND DISBARMENT OF BAR A1lbRIE eIalI 

Howell. Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson. Wade Reimel'll, and Jason Rlvnsborg btHd 
ou proveD year·long hi!ltory of FRAlfD IIInd orSCRJ~JNA TlO~Jljidll1. ;. 

SOVlH DAKaTA UNIFIED IJOiClAl SYSTEM' 
4/H CIRCUIT CLERI( OF COURT 

ijl	 ..... 
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lR. I\s a malleI' NOT COINCIDI·:NT;\I, tllthis case and underscoring a key surporling reason for 

this instanl ." FORMAL OBJECTION' alltl 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERA T10N'" is the 

FI\CT thai whcn scanning my ("B/PPP/S.fR·· J)'l\iJ SchicJ) ·'doC/ff71c.:l1f' o/filing'" into the 

"official record:' M/\(j[STRAll::lCl.l·:RK ('"ml l.atuseck and/or her "(/.\sislonls" and/or her 

··de/llllic.," acting l'n her hehalf. FHAl'lH'LENTLY comhined the filing of onc of my 

"tHOT/Oi\'S" with another of my ".HOT/();VS" so to rcsultingl~' cOII,olute and 

OBFlIS('ATE the lIatlln' alld (:onlent of BOTH "MOTIONS" as further exphlincd below 

in sepal'ate paragraphs. (Bold anJ/or umkrlincJ emphasis ,Kh:kJ) 

19. As shown both earlier in this instant ... FORMAL OBJECT/ON' oml 'MOT/O,V FOR 

RECON.<"·IDFRATJUV·· and again below. SOMEONE had scanned - \.. ilh a date-stamp of 

"7/29122 3:-10 PM LAWR£NCE COVA'n" the document referred tll below as "MOTION FOR 

'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY',' OR 

ALTERNATIVELY, 'PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL 

CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR VERIFIED SERVICE OF PROCESS'." 

.. 7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY .. 

COpy,ight Q 2022 by Divid SChled t"ll Rlaht~ Reserved) 
UNDER THE v,S. CONSTJTUT16N and Ihl' SOLJn~ DAKOTA CONSTITUTION
 

and the SPIRIT and LEITER or ALL LAWS COMPORTlNG WITH THE
 
COMMON LA WIS) Of THE LAND, AND IlIIS "ARTICLE 111 COURT OF RECORD"
 r------ -.- _. --- ­

I SOlJTIJ DAKOTA
IN THE MATTER OF "KiGHT TO APPEAL"': 

Dlvid Scbled, DDt' of the ,overellln American rrople 
liviDI In Soutb Dakoll 15 II totally ud 
permaDently disabled qUld·amput~; I 

BENEFICIARY of tbe sodRI welfare 5y&lem; a 
Common Law GRIEVANT I CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT a("(ln2 in hit SII/ Juris PrlvlItl' 
tlpaclty; as well IS in his "EX REi" capad!)' ora 
t'RlVATE, ..yeLiC fROXY on behalf of the 
South Dakoll IDd Arneriean MTAXPAYERS" 
"Bt!tft!Jlciary / PrIWl(t! Public Proxy" - Sui Juris 

v. 

The ADMINISTRATIVE •• DEEP" STAn.: of llac 

STATE OF SQ1JTH DAKOTA .. rPpresrnled by 

UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM 
THE "STATE ClRCUTT COVRr'
 

(u rderred to by "ALr Eric MllllSOII
 

on !'i1l2/22)
 
FOURTI! JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
 

LAWRENCE COUNTY
 
CASE If CIV2CJli
 

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS
 
INCl.UOI:D HEREIN AS "APPEALED"
 
Cue II OHt: 1/ PM 22=02 (fraudulul)
 

referenced by "CO- TRUSTEF.S" ()n 5/6f22
 
CUe" 0012867''- (fraudulent) and
 

OAR /I ~ (fraudulent)
 
refecen«d by "CO· TRUSTEES" ()O 5/121221 

.. -----.._- ------ ---, 
WITH ~QTICE OFmultiplicity or GOVERNOR Kristi Norm, the BUR F.A U 

CLMM OF CQNUSANCF:Cn" ADMINISTRATION as repr~tnted by Scott BolIl\ger 
And Cltherine Williamson; ATTORNEY GENERAL and and 
hl~ber ageQIs u "as,f/Jfants," Ihe S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "PIIS" and "DSS" acUae by and Ibroul:h Lauric Gill DEMAN~';£~rULII- D 
Shlwnle Rerhtenbauch and thel~ rt'lp~tlvt BAR luorneys C9ftlYYI~vESnGX.gOif 
Jr.na Howell, Jerem~ Uppert. Eric Malison, Wid' Rdme _"""-I..........2...!..!-"'U 

lind SUBPOENAED named others as "DOES IH-26" operali~ , - -=-- I 

1.1 proven Corrupl Racketcerlnl Crlminll Enlerprlse DEMAND FOR 
"CO-TRUSTEES" atllDe in Iheir Pri"lAlt !nd Public cap."IUcs: TRJAL BY JURY 

BENEFICIARY I RELATOR 1 PRIV"IE PUBLIC PROXY I"BIPPPlSJR") David Scbicd'sj 
"MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONF, CONSTITUrr-,sSERV/CE UPON MANY',' OR 
ALJUAUVELy. 'PUBLlCAUON OR POSTING IfIICOMBINATION WITHE-MAJ.L. 
CONSTfTllTES THIR.D-PARTY MEDIUM fOR VERfFlED SERVice OF P/lOCESS'/1 

AS BASED UPON FACfTHAT:
 
ALL NAMEP CO-TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND P/fINCiPdLS OLI:.I!.E
 

STATE QfSOUTHPAKQTA
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20. Yet this "filing" by me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied), being actually only fourteen (14) pages 

in length, was returned to me in hard-copy pages bound by one paperclip by 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK. Carol Latuseck and/or her AGENTS as a total thirty-nine (39) pages 

in length - BECAUSE this filing, being also VOID OF "OFFICIAL" PADGINATION OF 

COURT DOCUMENT ENTRY, had gross neglieently combined the above referenced filing 

with the entirety of another of my other fi lings (minus the first six pages to include the all 

important "COVER PAGE") otherwise captioned as "'MOTION FOR lJWMEDIATE 

CONSIDERA TION' AND 'MOTION FOR DECLARA TORY STATEMENT'''. (Bold and/or 

underlined emphasis added) 

21. This above-referenced FRA CDGLENT "COMBINED FiLING" conspicuously OMITTED the 

first six pages (pp.1-6) of the "'MOTION FOR IMMEDIA TE CONSIDERATION' AND 

'MOTION FOR DECLARA TORY STATE1WENT'" when placed at the tail end of the other 

motion when scanned and FRAUDULENTLY dated by an lJ:'JNAMED AGENT of "the Court" 

(being one and the same as the CORPORATE FICTION of the "'FOURTH ClRCUIT COURT") 

as graphically depicted by the relevant pages found paperclipped by the 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck and/or her AGENTS and sent to me ("B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied) in an envelope dated as sent on 811/22. (See below for the "ProofofMailing" by 

"the Court" of these FRAUDULENT documents to me as depicted by the date-stamped 

envelope; and see next page for the relevant two pages showing the "COMBINED FILING".) 
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7/2912022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY 

'J,.,..... ., ..O"o,U..._."";.dl•••.,'".,O."',,.., 
••	 NHV FOI< ~l_,~!:!I.XX.,,~S l·!l....:LIJ.f..._"'JHT"1 ~" _::DIf..t::.·"l!!y"·~I!lf.L..1~.L· 
Jl!!!J:m!Cr~ IJI"Ilrs. ~1!!lUJF,~. Ai'HL.----!2Ii'SfIl·!']IPNI\.!. 
~R-h'illlLQ.L~.I.Il:._IU~.r.!Jc'SjY	 ATTIJTI."'1J....L·:·)I'.tJJJ..L .. t\'J1JT·l.yl 
~lI..'~·I~\,(JLvt:[) 1.'1 JtH~ t i\~P. 

~o lbe SOUTH HAI\() I"A l NinE!) JI 'l»Ie "lAI. ~y'~ 1 r:M ta.\.c ... "llU' ·"\'t.41 F ('IR( "I."" 
C()VRr' I_ rd~rH-d In b:v "A/~r' f.t'i~ \turunn 1m 5/1112111 fO'=HTH JlJ I)IC IA(. CIH.C:I;IT 
~t"tJn~ II!" ••ut rhl'III''':''' Ih, r.1..~~·,K.f~!.L!..J'll:vTl'_~~l ~.~t,J!tl. __ I .• n.1 jl"..l!i~ ~!..I.L~ 
"<lI(t''''''' "f "lJt'rl' J • , J /:RJ\ .... I ".Ii.· (:1111"'11" ,.1;. I.~, ('In,';' ....1.1, ,..•.••,( 

~!i'fi.~,•. ~!.~:.!..!!.i..: '..!.::!!.!..~~~~: 

t: •• c.!,,~~.!.~.·.\nl. \~iI,h ~."..i~<:r' , ...... ",
 
lin Ie, 0 ... ,n'1L;"·I, r It.\ [1\ \11'. d:I';.~
 

Ilf·.n.O"'''CJ{'-\1 '), Il\.H l. ...
 
(:0 I ..ur~ (;111. 1)"-' .. F( IUJ.'" H; \.
 

nli.,-,~u.'e..\d,u~ 

S£OJr Bq"",~r Ind C.,hfrlrK W!lll!m~o" 

(lfnU: 01' Illii\I<ING I;X"MI~FKS 

f.maib: tiW'.!!.!'!'&,.n't'.td,!J-': 

(XlV K,P,P N"QI un ~hry tkl'" Hq",u 
E-mail: .Qt.a~bhoU ••.1.J!1~.iII~.•U!!l 

OFfICE Of TftE SOU"tl1 UAKUTA r\ITOH:..... [)' Cif"-l'l: u.-. I. (/aWd. R~lm.,~ 

'AwaM: Vb "" .. ,~. BHI\ H.".IL lind r/,\'lt l.w....U 

III D.~ Schif'd - On( or Ihc s'J"'CI('liln AnICW:.\I1I'(\\plc i,,'1IO.: I.hrrC:ll)" IU 'lIjl"~'{t{"j,,ry" 11,.-I:J~ 

·p./Wl/t, r~hJlc. p",t..... r>n behalfr-." fh~ •· .. cn:i~n P'rvplc ilt'l "Ayr.4n:R.(,," Ij\Jng In hlilh 'he. 
STATr: or SOUT" I>AKI ~rA ,nd d\=whc:to: in :hc UNI rt:D ~T;\lI:..."" 

• Thl! 1l00'l1t slji?1U\l1 C' iii ",ulhtlrizcd b) n • ..,i,1 ~..:hleu 1\ I "/ntalJy ('t."" !otr1f1fl ••""Jlrd,.mh!,. .., qlt~ 

Q"fptJ/f.V~ .... l:h "'rd"'",lbJ" lIc:c,urn19KUJaJiu"[ CACrc.1t.ed "v Kil(hr k(Drd!ll~ I~ h1~ pt'O\OlcJW b:v 
rf\L A~r..RrCANS WrrH DISABIU Ilf' At" 1".) A)CO, ,,1\'C'n lh., ,ni'i "qlj()d"''''f'IJIe.? is 1lC'04 
bc-iRJI rropo.:"Y dfurJcd puhl;..: tl':llfl\l'Ofl;r,lJ.Qn. proUlacl',· ICIS. or mvb!li.ty 6t-'·It.Y1o nWnl:ltlK"d hy 
the: S l.\'rc.: Imd ,1 y('n ,h., ~c (k..'t-s nN ",J,,,,c,''' '" howe. "(fr,V('l " (,~n.ft'. Ui,\ • ·~'.wnliblC' 

KCOI11.modltion" fCl r'O'o-H.lC' IUC.!J A d;ulllcl..l illdivkJu .. 1 Ihe'" C:",fl\!Cln'tnll0 "~cryt' PH.)(rn~ UfM"m 

lhc-!ot' CO-TRUSl Er.S b) ck<honi~· l'fI1.ul iM\'e.Jd 

7/2912022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY 

CD""".~' (\ 1.021 by Oh'd ~ch,.. d IAII R.;.h'~ ;'rh.'t'o-cd) 

b	 NOTlCE from the: f.VIDENCf. ~h\.':dd('C: below. Ihl'''lJrrwr)' n~,,," Kn~I .. ~ (itN><:n! 

IJkr: lhe <'a:OIUP(('''()II'~ DClior\~ (.lfh.lnJ""rill!lt D c... "(' nun\hcr on tile "(·f1~..r "~ ..r(f·· :nd JJlc 

stAmp that 1,;(1"e3 k:HCI lie .he bot'",n .l( .,"', fint P'f:!C withiJU1 Idc"~If:'lll': the: rul.I')C of \he 

"Gi:::NT pro\'uslnS IIl1s r.ll"~ "" t-ot-h .. :l' uf II~ Ihu -.pyl~'lul)' n.l.(IlC'lc.) "( 'LU~A Of' Till:' 

((JURJ" (~ the .. ,,'" CIRCUrr l:OI,H'" IInlll .flr! I (lH:Nl::r:IUA'~Y I PtllVA1E. 

P'LIStle PROXY I SUI JlJHIS KJ:.LA(OI(. Ouvll:! SChleod; p(u"ld~d her ""llh rcr<:n:rt(~ '0 lhe 

FAt r Ih.( IllIn nN wor)(in~ \hls "CO-ft" on bch... U \)( Ihc I 1\ X I' ... "f,X~ fur '/rrr" bUt In.$tCl\d 

I •• PROSI:CUTINq both Ilir "cjr«: IOl! ," YL'C/millIlC CLAIMS of 'hi, C!H .aDdU' 

ITt M"Hf:PUL[ ,Iready lubmlllrd 10 ,PIc .ICO:T.YS7E£S: p,.1K Sl'ATt: Of SOUTH 

,26,KOTA (btop,.!lf m.nv PBPiCIPAL.s .nd AGE"IS. (Bolli ADd Ul'1Jefhnr.J eIJlp1l~I:t 

odllcd) 

00 NCll' SENO BACK MY DOCUMENTS· Fl£ IHSltAD IS IMYe ~ 10 occ'" • tr'f 
"O.ADol Of APPW· 

---------_._----­

---------------- -"--­_CIooII_ 

T....w-_" .....-.1_ .,..POF·~·_....., '" 
..................."'- .. _ ~,...""-o..- .... ~ ""
 
.......-.... .,.-..... '"-*,.. ....
 

NOTE that the date/time stamped on 
..... this ~~MOTION FOR 'SERVICE 

UPON ONE CONSTITUTES 
SERVICE UPON MANY'j OR 
ALTERATIVELY, PUBLICA TION 
OR POST/NG IN COMBINA nON 
WITH E-MAIL CONSTITUTES 
TlIIRD-PARTr MEDIUM FOR 
VERIFIED (SERVICE OF 
PROCESS'~' is NOT the same as 
other documents filed 
FRAUDULENTLYon this same day 
but at differing times; and therefore 
cannot be one and the same astbe 
~'MOTlONFOR IMMEDIATE 
ONSIDERA TION'.. ,· .'ANDI.~.· 
'DECLARA TOR Y STA TEMENT'." 

The only way this page "14",'would 
go just before page "7'" is by FRAUD~ 

This is two
 
consecutive
 

pages as ''filed'' 
hese pages of the "'MOTION FOR 

IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA nON'.,. IANDr. 
. .. FOR 'DECLARATORY STATEMENT'" .' 
were filed with a FRAUDULENT "time of 
iling" and missing tbe.first 6 pages~ 

by the 
MAGISTRATE / 

CLERK and sent to 
me "BIPPPISJR" 
David Schied as 

FRAUDULENT date­
stamped copies 

~,......

DooM_ 

~=~.~~ 

~ ~ 
..... 4 

, The only way tbis page "7" wC)uld go 
.iust before pa2e "14" is by FRAUD. 
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22. As a matter of another significant FACT, this ARTICLE I "MA GfSTRA TEiCLERK" Latuseck's 

fraudulent ':/ilings" of documents were sent back to me, ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied), along 

with a cover letter as embedded graphically below, dated also on 7/29/22 depicting that someone 

she has referenced as being a "he" (i.e.. a gendered flesh-and-blood "male" human figure) 

named "Judge Strawn" was operating along with her, and "directing" her, at this 2nd -Tier of 

criminal RICO cover-up. 

'~..~.:' .. \ 
~~.. \ Fourth Judicial Circuit 

, I 

\ .: 
P. O. Box 616 Phon,: (605) 578-2tuO 

~ooti. SD 577J2.()626 Faz;' (6()j) J78-1571 

July 29,.2022 

OaYid Sdli«1
 
PO Bot 321
 
SpearfISh, SD 57113
 

Doar Mr. Schied, 

A:fter a 'mY careful rmew of ~ documents you have previously submi~d to Kdstie at the 4awmlCC 
County C!elk of CouTU, and .after apprislng Judge Strawn of your requelt!, Judge Strawn has direettd me 
to take the fullowing actions. 

I. Your ciocuments 'NiH be filed by the cled in our d4w.e fiUog System k.001YlllLS Ody*y. 
2.	 I will make a copy ofaU tile stamped docu,menU you h8Yc cunentlyflLcd and send them lD you 

via email. You will need to inIonn me ifYQl..lr email proYider taIllCCept la. attIDluMnts as 
many providen have a limit on the megabytes I1lowed to be sent te> mail boltes, If the former 
will not work, f will mail the same to the address you provided in your packet. P\easeE provide 
me with any chan~ to your eddress. 

3.	 AU fUture documenlS, filinp and correspondence shall be mailed to myself at our mailing 
address provided (m my letteri\ead. The Co~rt opined that mailed doc:wnents through US mail 
will prOvlde • better means wtrack said filinp. IllllllCdUUc mponse will not be provided. 
PleaJe ranember to send copies ofall docwncnts you file with us to oJlPO$ing counsel 41 
req\!ired under statute. You are to cease all communications with the deputy clerks via email. 

4.	 1'he Court reminded me to expllin to you that we lI't prt£ludcd from providing any lepl advice 
on filinl docUments or dc:ad1incs rtquired by statu1~. Please do not ask for lepJ advi<:e u we 
canJt provide you with any per the- l&w. 

5.	 The Coutt bas autboriJcd a hw[nl to be scheduled speciflcally and only for the purpose of 
beanns your motion for waiver of costs an<! motion to CJl.tend your tUm fur filing a britt' in the 
maner. You will be provided thlItdate through a notice ofhcartng thatwiU be mailed 10 you. 
Yau will need to appear in person It that bearing unleu otherwise allowed by the Court to 
appear 1elephonicany. You may maU your request once you m:eive the notice of taring. 

Those lire the inmuctions of tile Court wbi¢h he believes will accomtnQdate yOll IUld your di~ility. Any 
further questionsrquding tIlis letter ami/or process ahall be done through US mail. 
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23. While the srccilic clements of the abon.' leiter \>vill be more fully explained in the following 

·'ARGUMENT.\" IN (L·/IM ..... sl:clion of this instant '"AI07HJN:' it should surtice herein as 

"mallers oj" FA( ,]:...,•. that the above emhedded EVIDENCE proves "prinw!i/cie" the following 

TORTUOUS ACTS heing committed hy thl: author ofthc aho\'c letter (Carol Latuscck) and the 

Illan din.'cl ing her (hel incd to he I~ric Str,I\\Il) to t<1ke such COERCI VE action .- again the 

"populo/ iO/ll" of both "disC/hlcd .\o1"C'I'e;gll I'co/,/('" ~lI1J the "T;\\ PA\TRS" 0 rthe STATF and 

IJNITU) SlATFS. hased UPOIl the CRIMINAl. ABUSI: or lISURPI]) "jl/dici,,1'" 

CONSTITlITTONALl '( ("/\RTICIY III") COl'vlPI.. IANT authority. in order to COERCE '"the 

Court'" as Strawn' s ALTER EGO (rerermced hy latuseck by way of masculine pronoun) to 

"helit!Ve" as a matter orthe '"OFFICIAL record'": 

a) That the methodology used to register all documents being filed by "B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied as shown above - Ihat methodology heing first to withhold from the '"(dTu:ial court 

recorJ" of the STATE "CO-TRUSTFES" of the FOURTH (4" 1) CIRCUIT COURT and the 

"SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM' for either days or weeks at the 

"orhitrory (lnd capriciolls" discretion of the MAGISTRATE/CLERK and/or at the 

TORTUOUS discretion of "JudKe St/'(l1rn" - are to be expected by "B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied to continue in the future of this Case No, "CIV 22-166", with NO 

ACCOUNTABILITY by the "AGENTS" and "PRINCIPALS" for the "directed 

/USURPED POWER and ALTER-EGO/ acts" related to the FICTIONAL so-called 

"beliefs" of the so-called FICTIONAL "collrt" (whether they are using the so-called 

"ODYSSEY" system or not): 

b)	 That "tile COIlrt" - recognized grammatically in the masculine pronoun of "he" as an 

ALTER-EGO of'"Jwlge 5,'tr([\1'n" acting as the '"PRINC/PAL" and giving "directions" to his 

minions as "AGENT.'-t' - is expected in the future to COERCE a DISCRIMINATORY 

"one-way" email communication with me, "B/PPP/S.JR" David Schied: or in the ONLY 

ALTERNATIVE {i.e., 10 providing a '"/l1'O-11'1ly" electronic communication channel similar 

to that provided to all STATt:: BAR member auorneys as "dues paying" members of this 

RICO criminal enterprise and UNCONSTITUTIONAL "monopoly on justice" belonging 

only to those considered as part of this "JUST {j.<"~' ("continuing/immcial crimes enterprise") 

system)] - is expected to be COERCING me. "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, acting also in 

the interl.:sts of the Sovereign People as "taxpayers" funding this charade as outlined herein 

in the previous nineteen (19) pages with regard to all of the previous fRAUDULENT filings, 

to FORCEFULLY ACCEPT the "status qllo" of this multi-tiered criminal RICO 

operation as it minimally extends to MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latusek carrying 
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out future filings by "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied ill the same (criminally corrupt) 

fashion. 

c) That - WITHOUT PROPER REF,ERENCE TO THE "OPINED" DOCUMENT ­

"DIRECTOR" Strawn (with his usurped power and alter-ego acting as "the court") ­

"believes" that "he" knows so much about the nature and significant limitations my 

("BIPPP/SJR" David Schied's) "disability" that "he" has somehow deduced that I, 

("BIPPP/SJR" David Schied's), as a Sovereign American man with no legs or fingers, 

no family taking care of him, and with NO PAID MEANS OF TRANSPORTATION 

BY THE \'CO-TRUSTEES" OWN PERSISTENT "DENIAL OF MEDICAID," should 

be otherwise expected to CRAWL on my hands and knees while carrying on my back 

my "documents of Dling" (in violation of the FEDERAL "SOCIAL SECURJTY ACT" 

forbidding the violating of "dignity" rights and the "rights of the disabled" to "access [heir 

communities") for miles to reach the USPS mailing station; and/or use FICTIONAL 

and/or NONEXISTENT other resources for COERCING or "paving out-or-pock.et" 

third party individuals to do what the CO-TRUSTEES are otherwise getting paid by 

the STATE and UNITED STATES taxpayers to do for me ("B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schiedl as the rightful "WELFARE BENEFICIARY." [See [he picture below as PROOF 

that I, ("BIPPPiSJR" David Schied) have no way to reach the POST OFFICE for mailing out 

documents to this "FOURTH (JTH) CIRCUIT COURT' except by the miraculous 

intervention of GOD'S GRACE, given the nature of the MULTI-MILLION DOLLAR 

CLAIMS being made against the AGENTS and PRINCIPALS of this STATE since the 

inception of the underlying conditions of this instant Circuit Court "case" in March 2021.] 
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d)	 That - in accord with the staled "courl helief" as CONVERTED INTO COERCIVE 

ACTIONS through the Al.TER.·[(JO 0" said ·'.Judge Slnlll'n" through the informal 

ll10uthpicce or "'lIdminisll"lIlin;' ARTICLY I ".\I.·/(JlSlRAfC(Lr.RK· Carol Latuseck ­

STAnlTr~s or the STATE arc nut expected to pro\'iJe appropriate ""f!U,\'onuh!e 

(/cco/)JJ/lOdlllioJl\" spcci lie to a SOh'rL'ign indi\idual \\itll the c;tr,lhilily 01' Cllhoeatillg his 

(mn Rights wIn lOUT the jnll:.'r\'L'nljolu.2Llli\IL13J\R.-':.du{~.--.Ll)elllher altur!1ev::; (\o'ho 

olhl'n\ iSl: m;lilll;,ill sl'ed~. Ill\\o k\ cis 01' I"ailhl'tilncss 10 their eliL'nt ;\S compared to 

hisihcl"lheir "//ICillha" artiliations "ith and dedicatioll (0 the "CRIME SYNDICAIT:' orlhe 

STATE BAR that prides itself on their ".JUST US" MONOPOLY OVER THE "People's" 

Sovereign Court SyStem. (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added.) 

24. The above-referenced envelope dated 8/1/22 enclosed the above rdcrenccd FRAUDULENT 

"COMBINED"' unofticially numbered COlirt ':filing,··· of the above referenced two "MOTIONS" 

otherwise received by "DEf'Un~' CLERK OF COURT Kristie Gibbens (on 7/18/22 by email) 

and received by the FOURTH (4 111 
) CIRCUIT COURT on 7/20/22 (by "CerlUied Mail" deliver). 

As already shown, that "combined two Motions into (I single lincompletel filing" had a "time 

stamp" of "3:40 PM," 

25. That	 envelope with the "cover fe"er" sho""n a few pages back as signed by 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck. also contained TWO other "MOT/ON" filings 

similarly "datc-.HlIIlIpe,!" FRAUDULENTLY fully SEVEN (7) WEEKS after being actually 

received by the DEPUTY CLERK Kristie Gibbt:ns (by email) and the fOURTH (4 111 
) CIRCUIT 

COURT on 6/6/22 (and fRAUDULENTLY date-stamped ONLY on the "cuver f<!/lcr 10 Ih<! 

derk" as ':riled" on 6/1 0/22) - being listed as follows (and shown graphically below over the 

next two pages): 

a) "MOT/ON FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED 
UPON 'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" (16 pages): 

b) FOR "EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF OF APPEAL"'(lJ pages); 
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UNDER THE U.S, CONSTITUTION and Ibe SOUTH DAKOTA CO:,,/STnUTION 
!nd Ib' SPIRIT aDd LEIfER of ALL LAWS CQMPORTING WITtl THE 

COMMON LAW{S) OF THE LAND.AND THIS"ARTICLE /II COURT 0 F R,,-OW" 

IN THE MATTER OF "RJGHT TO APPEAL"; 

David Mbled. one of the sovereign American Pe<lple 
IMng In South Dakota as I totlJly and 
permanently disabled quad-amputee; a 
BENEFICIARY or the social welrare system; a 
Common Law GRJEVANT I CRIME VICTl~t 

and CLAIMANT aeling in his Sui Juris Private 
capacity; as weU as in hi!' "EX REL" capacity ora 
PRJVATE, PUBLIC PROXY on behalf of the 
South Dakota and American ·'TA.xrA YERS' 
"'lkn~rLCjary/ PrivQ/~ Public Proxy" 

v, 

~ -~...-
SOUTH U/\h:OTA
 

UNIFIED JUDICl,\L SYSTEM
 
THE "STATe CfR('(lfTCOURT'
 

(as referred 10 by "A 1..1" Eric Monson
 
011 511 2i! 2)
 

FOURTH JUUI( L\I. CIRCUIT
 
LAWRE"'C F (·f.u.!1iIX
 

CkERK OF TIl V CQURT
 
P.O. BOX (,26
 

78 Sherman Street
 
DEADWOOD, S.)). 57732-0626 
else II 00128(,7').j (fraudulent)
 

OAH /I n-JIl~ (il;llldulent)
 
referenced by .ICO_ 'IIi (·.\rEE~ on 5/12122
 

The ADMINJSTRATIVE .. DEEP" STATE of the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA III r-epresenteii by 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Krist! Noem. 
AITORNEY GENERAL and 1ti3 agtnts as "assistants;" 
the S,D. DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES and 
the S.D. DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
acting by lind through .heir respef:(ive BAR attorney! 

WITII '\()l"ICE QF
 
CLAIM 01; CONUSANCE
 

olJ:d 

DEMA.'ll '·()H MULTI­
COU~lY rIU.\lI;'iALGRAND
 

JURY r;\"n ,T1GATIQN
Jenlla Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric: Monson. Wade i 
!kim",. 'Dd SU8POENAEI) D.m<d "!hen •• "DOES '1·26" '1 J \ J ND FORL

1 

operacing liS II proven Corrupt Racketeering Crhllinal Enterprllt' .1 1' I \ I \BY JURY 
"CO-TRUSTEES" acting in their Private a.nd Public c"pacitiu' , 

BENEfICIARY I RELATOR I PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY Dp"id Schil'd- -'~~,{)T10N FOR 
'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER Of COSTS AND fEES BASEL) II~{J;~ 

'INABILITY TQ PAY' FOR FILING FEES AN!) TRANSCRiPTS", AS It \ "il) UPON: 
a) A "CIVil. RIGHTS'· CASE INVQLVINe THE"DENiAL OF COI\.\ J / I I rT/ONALLY 

MANDATED 'DUE PROCESS'''j AND, 
b)	 DENIAL OF "REASONABLEACCOMMODATJONS" UNIU:R THJ: ·S,'t!UT" IF NOT 

THE "LEITER" OF THE 'AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES An.' 1:( If{ A BONA 
FIDE 'TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED QUAD-t'l.l/!'I 1J:E' BEING 
UNLAWFULLY 'DENIED MEDICAID' AND 'DOCUMENTS (}f i,··JERNMENT 
TRANSPARENCY' ABOUT 'OPERATIONAL POLICIES' M't. i'/:RSONNEL 
QUALIFICATIONS' FOR EVALUATING QUAD-AMPUTF.E . LJ: I I. r of NEEDS 
WiTH.OUT 'DISCRIMINATION,' 'ABUSE AND NEGLECT,' A~J) (\I; ... ·CR/MINAL 
CONSPIRACY TO DEPRIVE OF RIGHTS (UNDER COLO/{ {I' lAW AND 
ADMINISTRATIVE AVTHORlTYj'" 

DEMAND FOR SACTIONS 6NP PlSBARM E.N"!"
 
OF BAR ATTORNEYS Jenna Howell, Antbony Lip~rt, Eric Monson, \', ,:. ;~eimcrs. and
 

Jaion Ravnsborg based on proven yur-Iong history of FRAUD and 01 S( I.> o,.; ".\TION Ind
 
other "suondary" RICO c:overups of"p,.~dic(JtC' ln5tances lind formali1.cd I,! ,·!f{TS or both
 

DISCRIMINATION and CRJMINAL COMPLAli'\T~ 

1 
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UNDER THE: U.S. CONSTITUTION and the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTlO;\l 
and the SPIRIT and LETTER of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE 

CO:vlMON LA W(S) OF HIE LAND, AND THIS "ARTICLE III COVRT QF R£(QRO" 
r 
i SOUTH 1),\ KOTAIN TilE MATTER OF "R/&'/IT 7'0 APN:AI": 

UNIFIU> JUDICIAL SVSTE\I 

Oavid Srhll'u, (,HI: of fhe ~(Jvt'l't'igll'\IIlt'rk:ln l'cCl~lr 

living in South l)akota as a torally and 
permanenlly disahlcd quad-amputee; :l 

BENEFICIARY of the social welfare s)'stem; a 
Common Law GRJEVANT I CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting In his Sui Juris Private 
upacityi as well as in his "'EX REL" capacity of a 
,PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY 00 behalf of the 
South Dakota and American "TAXPA Y£RS' 
"Btneficlory I Private Public Prox.y" 

v. 

TilE "STATE CIRCUIT COURT'
 
(.u refl'rre<1 til hy "A 1.J' Eric M()n~on
 

on 5/12122)
 
FOURTH JUDICiAL CIRCUIT
 

LAWRENCE COUNTY
 
CLERK OF THE CQURT
 

P.o. BOX 626
 
78 Sherman Street
 

DEADWOOD, S.D. 57732-0626
 
Cast 11 001286794 (fraudulent)
 

OA H 14 22-365 (fraudllltnl)
 
referenced bv "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5112/22
 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STATE of the Ir······ WITH NOTICE OF 
STATF. OF SOUTH JlAKOTA u reprel;ented by CLAIM OF CONUSANCE 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Kristl Norm, 
ATTORNEY GENERAL and his agents as "{ISSil·talfts;'· . and 
Ihr S.D. DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES and DEMAND FOR MULTI. 
the S.D. DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES COUNTY CRlMINAL GRANO 
acting by and through (heir respe~tive BAR allorney, JVRY INVESTIGATIQN 
Jeona Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade __=======~ 
Reimers, and SUBPOENAED named othen 118 "DOES #1-26" :-DEMAND FQR 
operating as a proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal Enterprise . TRIAL BY JURY 

"CO-TRUSTEES" acting in their Private and Public capacities' 

BENEFiCiARY f RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David S~hied's 

I)	 "CUlM OF APPEAL" - TIMELY-FILED AND BASED UPON "0VERR/D/NG AND 
PALPABLE ERRORS, GROSS OMISSIONS OJ<' FACTS. THE 'ACCARDI 
DOCTRINE,' ANn; INTENTION At. \TORTUOUS\ VIOLATIONS Of THE. 'R ULES 
ENABLING ACT,' AND 'OTHER CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES'" 

2)	 "MOT/ON FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEf ON APPEAL'" - AS 

"FEDERALLY MANDATED UNDER THE 'SPlRIr' IP' NOT THE "LEITER" OF THE 
'AMERICANS WITH DISAB/LITIES ACT,' FOR A BONA FIDE 'TOTALLY AND 
PERMANENTLY DISABLED QUAD-AMPUTEE' BEING UNLAWFULLY 'DENIED 
MEDICAID' AND 'DOCUMENTS OF GOVERNMENT TRANSPARENCY' ABOUT 
'OPEIUTiONAI. POLICIES' AND •PERSONNEL QUALIFICATIONS' FOR 
EVALUATING QUAD-AMPUTEE 'LEVEL OF NEEDS' WITHOUT 
'DISCRIMINATION,' 'ABUSE AND NEGLECT,' AND/OR A 'CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY 
TO DEPR.JIIE OF RIGHTS (UNDER COLOR OF LAW AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
AUTHORITY)''' 

DEMAND FOR SACTIQNS AND DISBAR,\1ENT
 
OF BAR ATTORN EYS Jenna Howell, Anthony Lippert. Eric Monson, Wade Reimers. and
 

Jason Rllvnsborg based on proven year-long history of FRAUD and DISCRIMINATION and
 
other "secondary" RICO coverups of "prtdicaJt:" irutaoces and rormalized REPORTS ofbotb
 

DISCRJMINATION .nd CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS
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26. If the high level of FRAUDULENCE by the FOURTH (4TH ) CIRCUIT COURT 

"MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck looks like it could appear no worse, it nevertheless 

actually does because S1ATE "PRINCIPAL" Latuseck - acting on behalf of "the Court" as 

the ALTER-EGO of "Judge Strawn" who is providing Latuseck her "directives" for such 

FRAUDlILENCE - FRAUDULENTLY entered a SECOND copy of the above-referenced 

"MOT/ON FOR SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY ..." (14 

pages) using another (i.e., different from the first of 3:40 PM) «time-stamp" of "3:47 PM". 

COMPARE THE FILING SHOWN EARLIER (above) TO THE ONE ON 
THE NEXT PAGE (and NOTICE the "TIME' DIFFERENCE ON EACH 

OF THESE two DIFFERING "FRAUDULENT' FILINGS OF THE "SAM 
CAPTIONED" DOCUMENTS. 

..7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY'­

and 

WITH ~QT1CE OF 
CLAIM OF CON USANCE 

Copyrtl1ht CI 2022 by David SChied (All RIc/1u. Reserved) 
UNDER THE U.s, CONSTITUTl6N IlDd the SOUTB DAKQJA CONSTITUTION 

agd die SPIRIT and LmER or ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITI! THE 
COMMON LAWtS) OF THE LAND, AND THIS I< ARTICLE /11 COURT QF RECOIW" 

SOUTn DAKOTA ;l
IN THE MATIER OF "RiGHT TO APPEAL": UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM 

THE "STA TE CTRCurr COURr' 
(u rererred to by "ALr' Eric MODso. I 

on 5/12/22) I 
FOURTII JUDICIAL CIRCUIT I 

LAWRENCE COUNTY 
CASE" crV1H 16 

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS f 

rNCLunED HEREIN AS "'APPEALED" 
Cue "QHE N PRR 22-01 (fraLldukal) 

refcrenc:cd by "CD-TRUSTEES' on S/6122 
Clse Ii 00128619:4 (fraudl&lent) al\d I 

OAH 1# ~ (fraudulent) i 
rderenctd by "CO-TR_USTEES' OR S112~1 

David Schled. one of the loY~fgn Amuicu People 
liyilli In South Dilkota al I totally aDd 
permlocatly disabled qUIld-Impllt«; Il 
BENEFICIARY of tbe locial wdflre ly5lemj a 
Conamon Law GRIEVANT 1CRIME VICTIM 
Ind CLAIMANT aettnll: In hla Sui Juris PriYlte 
capae1ty; IS well ... in bis "EX REL" rapacity or a 
fRIVAIE, PYBLIC PROXY on behalf uf the 
Soutb Dakota IDd AmerlcaJl. "TAXPAYERS" 
I< Bencficiary I Priva'~ !'whlle Proxy" ­ Sui Juri:s 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STAT!!: of the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA II reprCllented by 
multl~iclly ofGOVERNOR "'utl Noem••lte BUREAU 
OF ADMINISTRAnON II represtll1ed by Scoll Bolinger 
And Cat"erlne WlmamJOn; ATTORNEY GENERAL aDd 
blll1ter IlllDts Il, "auhtalfts." tile S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "DIIS" IIlld "DSS" Ictlae by and thro_lb La..rie Gill DEMAND FOB MUlJ]· 

Sbliwnie Becbtenb.ulh Iln4 thetr rupettlve BAR attome)" COJJfy¥1§~~1g;~QtrD 
Jeana Howell. Juemy Lippert. Erie MonlOll. Wilde BelDle 
and SUBPOENAED named Olllert ... "DOES /11·16" operating ~ 

IU 11 pronn Corrupt Backdeulng Criminal Enttrprlst I ...~~~AND FOil 
"CD-TRUSTEES" aetiDI ;D thalr Privale lind Pullllc c:aplldtles j TRIAL B'i JURY 

Y. 

- CON$T"l!TES THIRD:P-.RTY MEPIUM FOR VERIfiED SERVICE Of PROCESS'" 
AS BASED UPON FACT THAT: 

ALL N~MED CO-TRUSTIES ARt AGENTS ANI> PNNCI£ALS OF THE 
STATE OfSQ(I!H LMKOTA 

~r;NEFICIARY { RELATOR {PRIVATE PUIILlC PROXY C"¥P'U/i),/.j David Mllisd'Sj 

.. 

"MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPQlII ONi CONSTITUTES SEU'lCF. UPON MANY'; OR 
" • IY. 1 W E­

WHO WAS IT THAT SAID, "THE DEVIL IS IN THE DETAILS"? 
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liNDER THE U.S. CONSTITUTION and the SOUTH DAKQTA CO~STITVflON 

and the SPIRIT and LEITER or ALL LAWS COMPQRTING WITII THE 
COMMON LAWeS} QF THE I.A:"ID, AND THIS "ARTlCLE!1I COURT O~RECORD" 

:---- -... - -. S~)l;l;i-i;; ~ O'I~~-'--'---' 

IN TIIF. ,\1XTTEH (If' "RIGllf TV .H'f'I-.'H": 

David SChll.'I1. olle or the \(lq~n'i~1l 1\mrrican I'cnph.' 
living in South Ihkota a!. a tol:6l1y anll 
ptrmanenlly disabled qUild-ilnlputec; a 
BENEFIClARY of the social welfare system; a 
Common Law GRIEVANT I CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting in his Sui Juris Private 
capacity; as well aJ in his'" EX REL" capacity of 8 

fRJV ATE. PUBLIC PROXY on behalf of the 
South Dakota and Amerit'an "TAXPAYERS" 
.. Btneficiary I Private Public Proxy" - Sui Ju,is 

v. 

Tile ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STATE oflhe 

U~IFJtf) .Jlinl(l·\!. SYSTE\1 
THE "STATF f'lR('(.1 rU)URT" 

(as referred 10 h).' ·'.HJ' Eric Monson
 
on 511Y11)
 

FOURTH JUDICIAL ('I RCrnT
 
LAWRENCE COUNTY
 

CASE # CIV22-116
 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS
 
INCLUDED HEREIN AS "APPEA.LED"
 

Case ## QljE II PRR 22-02 (fraudulent)
 
rtrerenced by "CO- TR USTEES" 011 §16I22
 

Cu~ 1# 001186794 (fr:audulent) and
 
OAH ## 22-365 (fraudulent) . 

referenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on S/Un2 : 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA a. represented by 
WITH NOTICE OFmultiplicity of GOVERNOR Kristi Noem, the BUREAU 

CLAlM OF CON USANCE OF ADMl~JSTRA TION as represented by Scott Bolingn
 
And Catherine WilJiamsoni ArrORNEY GENERAL and
 <lnd 
his/her agents as "assistants;" the S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "DHS" and "DSS" acllng by and through Laurie Gill i OEMA'IIl FOB VlllLTJ. 
Shawnie Rechtenbngh and their respective BAR attorneY3 1 COUNTY CH[~[NAL GRAND 
Jenna Howell, Jeremy L1pl"=rt, Eric Monson, Wade ReimerJ, lllRY I~VESTIGATION 
and SUBPOENAED named other!! as "DOES #1-26" operating - ··-r:::~····· 

as I prov~n Corrupt Racketerring Criminal F..nterprl!le : I) EI\1A!"ID FOR . 
"'CO-TRUSTEES" acting In their Private!!lll Public capacities L ~~IAL BY JURY: 

BENEFICJARY I RELATOR I fR[VATE PUBLIC PROXY C"B/PPPISJR") David Schjed'sj 
"MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONST/TUTESSERVICE (IPON /W,4NY\' QR ~ 
ALTERATIVELr. 'PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL ~ 

• CONSTITUTES THIRP-PARTfMEDIUM FOR VERIFIED SERV/CE OF PROCESS'" 
AS BASED UPON FACT THAT: 

ALL NAMED CO=TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND PRINCIPALS OF TilE
 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
 

David Schicd, Beneficiary and Priyate Public Proxy 
EX REL, People of the Slale o( South Dakota 

P.O. Box 321 
SPEARFISH, SOUTH DAKOTA 57793 
605-340-4439 (all calls recorded)---.--..-.....---..-.--......------. .-_.. '---:=l
 

DEMAND FOR SACIIONS AND DISBARMENT 
OF BAR ATTORJ~EYS Jenna Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, and 

Ja34>n Ravnsborg based on pronn year~lonc bistory or FRAUD and DISCRJl\lINATION and I 
OCIa~r "secondgry" RICO coverup3 of "prtdicale" Inslances and formalized RF.PORTS of both 

DlSCRIMINATlO~ Ind CRIMINAL COMfLAINTS 

1 
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27. As it is presumed that BOTH "Judge Strawn" and "MAGISTRATE/CLERIC Carol Latuseck are 

"STATE BAR" members of the "'JUST US' MONOPOLY" and CRIME SYNDICATE operating 

what is otherwise known (Constitutionally) as the "JUDICIAL BRANCH' of the Sovereign 

People's "THIRD BRANCH' of State "government, these two operatives of the "FOURTH (4 TH) 

CIRCUIT COURT' and the STATE's "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFJEDJUDICIAL SYSTEM' share 

joint membership with the "CO-TRUSTEES" of this instant case listed on the cover pages of all 

documents filed (whether legitimately by me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied," or filed 

FRAUDULENTLY by Latusek and her minions of "deplllies" and "assistants" as her 

"AGENTS') as Jenna Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers. As such, it 

would appear to make rational sense that both Strawn and Latuseck would with to COERCE me, 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied," into giving up on monitoring and reporting the above-referenced 

"DOMESTIC TERRORIST" challenges being presented by the long history of documented 

INSURRECTION, SEDITION, and TREASON being exemplified by the long history of actions 

by these STATE BAR members since the inception of the circumstances of the UNDERL YING 

CASES beginning in March 2021 as RECORDED into this instant "ARTICLE III COURT OF 

RECORD" by me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied," myself. 

28. As such, it is to be noted that - acting on the "direc/ion" of "Judge S/rawn" ­

\;IAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck augmented her "Cover Leller" paragraph #4 (as shown 

several pages back) by inclusion of the following "STATE BAR [CRIME SYNDICATE!, 

promotional material and rnarketlng paraphernalia. 

ACCESS TO Jl:STlCE. INC.
 
112 E;lsl Clpiwl :\v~nll~. 3. Pime. <;0 5"501
 
Phon~' 1-{855)-287.•15!0
 
En~il: acCtSSJO juslice@ldbunel
 
Website: ~''''.slarcbaro(soulhdll<()la.,om
 

":~~)~Ii~~L ..IN_:
p- • '. • ...1.. .1' . 

",' .• .", j, : f •• ",.;. I.'.'~'·'NEED LEGAL ADVICE???!1ft .-..:-'jl~~r.I...;-''''';:.__.",""."~.,':.,..-...,........;..,..;.,..~i.",:"",",__'_~'-"_.,.-;...........---,..-.
 
l1if*/it1i1 /JtwIJ dlI ~rf~--'1....... . . :..
 " 

. '! 

SO fftt !ApI.-..m 1l....... .m.1\Ir lew '
 
*-tS() ........ Clllillt dIiIr4 • .,.......
 

J"r~""""IIJ""'. 
I. c.l4 sd.fruiel.a.wtn.ors u4 trtl~ II t«OQt..
 
L Vtt till wtbslk III MIr. year ,'atloL
 
l. A "wycr d IlIJW.. :YOlI C)Il tilt 1WdIsllt. 
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29. These nntne-nLlnwu "IIRINCII'.·If..'·' and ",4(,'EN'/:I,·· ol'the STATE [IS "C()-J'Rl/STEE5l' of 

the Sovereign I'eor!e's ".Il1U1CIAL BRANCH" othen... ise "ucting" as CORPORATE 

"FICT/O",S' with "rrru~s OF NOWLIn" in a ".IUSI' [S' system. are treating me. 

"B/PPP/S.lR" David Schied. DISCRIMIN;\TIN(iI.Y: as if 1 am NOT the recent (2018) 

"tot(l/~J' a11(II)('rl1lallellt~F di.mhle(f' Amcric<tn m<tn who is at the "/llinillg !tome level of 

IIeeded care" that I uthcrwiS(' <tnt without tht.' "total a11(1 permanellt lel'e/ of care" that I 

nt'cd - which continues to be r~ll1duall: DLNJ [-:1) ny the STATI~'s nallled "CO-TRl !STU~S" 

of the Sovereign People's EXECUTIVE BRANCH - by the FACT that my so-called 

"INDEPENDENCE" is reliant uflon MEDICAID (Le., STATE "MEDICAL 

ASSISTANCE") that otherwise flays for the "medica/~I' necessary" STATE-PA 1D 

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, STATE-PAID TRANSPORTATION, the STATE-PAID 

"HOMEMAKER SERVICES," and the STATE-PAID "20'Yo OF 'COVERED' 

MEDICALLY NECESSARY EXPENSES" (inclusive of MISSINC LIMB 

"PROSTHETICS" and other proper "MOBILITY DEVICES" that are being continually 

DENIED to me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied") as the underlying CAUSE FOR THIS 

"LEGAL" ACTION and resulting fEE SCHEDULE for MY ("B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied) ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICF:S to these very corruflt STATE "AGENCIES." 

(See the letter cmbeuded below as written a full year ago on 8/J0/21 by the "CO-TRUSTEES" 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA liccnsed "medical jJ/'()('litiona:' Dr. Daniel Berens. who has 

FACTUALL Y verified that 1- "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied - am disabled to the extent that 

the above paragraph descri bes.) 

0·.·0
 
MONUMENT 

HEALTH 

MONUMENT HEAL TH FAMILY MEDICINE 
1420 N 10TH ST 
SPEARFISH SO 57783·1532 
605-7' 7-8595 

David E Schied Depl: 605·717,8595 
Po Box 321 
Spearfish SO 57783 

08/30/21 

To whom il may concern: 

David is a patient of mine. He has had amputalions of 7 of his fingers and bilateral below the knee 
amputations. He IS permanenlly arlO lotally disabled. From his ampulalions he Is essentially 8 Quad ampulee. 
Because of lhese ampulations he has diffIculty completing ADLs and Is trequenllr, I\ome bound due to 
complicalions of his amputations. David Is dependenl on equipment for his dally 1e and is assenlially 
cons,dered nurs,ng home or ,ns{lIulion level of care. 

Sincerely. 

/j}..-- '\}- {J 0 

Daniel Berens DO 
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AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH 

I swear to God, and declare "under penalty of perjury," that the statements in the above
 
twenty-four (28) paragraphs covering the twenty-eight (28) pages above - with graphics in
 
tbe likeness of the originals as "certified" herein by my legal "signature" - are honest,
 
accurate, and complete as I can make them, to the best of my understanding and belief.
 

/s/ David Schied - one of the sovereign American People acting directly as "Beneficiary" and as
 
"Private, Public Proxy" on behalf of the sovereign People as "TrLXPA YERS" Jiving in both the
 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere in the L'NITED STATES.
 
(The above signature is authorized by David Schied as a "totally and permanently disabled quad­

amputee" with "reasonable accommodations" exercised by Right according to laws provided by
 
the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.)
 

ARGUMENTS IN CLAIM 
THAT THE "STATE AGENTS" OPERATING AS THE "FOURTH (4TH CIRCUIT 

COURT') - BEING "STA TE BAR" MEMBERS OF "JUDGE STRA WN" AND 
MAGISTRA TE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck - ARE USING THE CORPORATE FICTION 

OF "THE COURT' AS THEIR ALTER-EGO(s) FOR COMMITTING MULTI-TIERED 
CRIMES OF THEIR PREDECESSORS NAMED AS "CO-TRUSTEES' GOVERNOR 
Kristi Noem, the BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION (AS REPRESENTED BY Scott 

Bolinger AND Catherine Williamson), ATTORNEY GENERAL (AND HISIHER 
AGENTS AS "ASSISTANTS' AND "SPECIAL ASSISTANTS'), THE S.D. 

DEPARTMENTS OF "DHS' and "DSS" (ACTING BY AND THROUGH Laurie Gill, 
Shawnie Rechtenbaugh AND THEIR RESPECTIVE "BAR ATTORNEYS' Jenna Howell, 
Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, AND SUBPOENAED NAMED OTHERS 

AS "DOES #1-26") WHILE OPERATING AS A PROVEN "RICO" AND 
"CONTINUING FINANCIAL CRIMES" ENTERPRISES' 

30. BENEFICIARY / PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / SUI JURIS RELATOR (hereafter, 

"B/PPP/SJR") David Schied (in the first person as ''1'' given the "AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH' 

supporting all of the STATEMENTS of FACTS and ARGUMENTS herein). restates all of the 

above paragraphs 1-29 as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

31. Having timely filed his inclusive "CLAIM OF APPEAL" as well as other previously filed 

relevant "MOTIONS" of STATEMENTS and EVIDENCE, "BIPPP/SJR" David Schied herein 

reasserts that Uhe havelhas ample evidence to show that IIhe came to this STATE as a poor, 

elderly, and disabled "REFUGEE' and "CRIME VICTIM;" al1d that, since my/his arrival, the 

"ADMINISTRATIVE 'DEEP' STATE' principals and agents of the NOEM 

ADMINISTRATION have been undermining my/his constitutional guarantees, as well as 

my/his "civil rights" through illegal DISCRfMJNATION and other a furtherance of their own 

ilJicit behaviors to constitute CRlMINAL CONDUCT as supported by my/his own 

CRlMJNAL COMPLAINTS submitted also to the SOUTH DAKOTA ATIORNEY 
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GEN ERA!. and the GOV ERNOR, as m:11 us mallY othcr purported STATE "g{)\'ernmen/ 

ofIiciaIs ,.. 

32, The CLA IMS of '"di.\aill1inu/OI:1' mis/n'lI/m('/1(' :.II1d cri mi on I .... /fl U."'E und NEGLEe 'T' are 

many and supported hy FVlDfNCI:: \\~II-cstahlishcd as a mailer or PlJBI.IC RF.CORD 

illL'''lricably inlnt\\incd with this instill! "L'(/\(''' thai has hCL'1l PROVLN 10 hu\c hccll an 

"(/dlll;II;\Iml;,'('h' }'u;I/'()£/(/ed IIF.IIU.\'( i" Wl1llllCkd Iw [he STATI :'s l3/\R altorl1L'\S Eric, J • __ 

Monson and Wade Rt.'imcrs FOr{CIN(i Illd'B/PPP/SJIC I);j\id Schin.lto administrativdy 

",'J!'Pt..IL" this rrauulIkllt "m,\,," as a maUL'!" of ",\c1h}J'(!selT(/tiol1" and "sd/~d('/i.'JlS(!" given 

Ihe nature of my disability as a recent "SFI'SIS SURVIVOR" being reportedly "ABUSED and 

NEGLECTED" hy these vcry same STATE "principuls (//1(/ ogen/s:' 

33. My participation in these proceedings has come about through COERCION of the named CO­

TRUSTf::ES to cause l1le/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied to act in these matters without pay - as 

all others involved in these matters are being paid (unwittingly under FRAUDULENT 

conditions) hy the TAXPAYERS of the STATE and the UNITED STATES. 

34. I/"[3/PPP/SJR" David Schied long ago placed these CO-TRUSTEES on clear NOTICE that 

l/he was "one of/he sovereiKJ1 People" protected by the THIRTEENTH AMf::NDMENT of 

the U.S. CONSTITUTION forhidding "INVC JLU,VTARY ,<"'ERVITUDf."' 

35,	 Further. I/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied have many RECORDS to show thaI. per my/his 

entitlement under the "Cl/stO/71W}:' practice and the "COMMON"' LA W. I/he had the right to 

submit my/his "FEE SCHEDULE" for ",\wvice" to the People of the STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA as justilied to meet the PUBLIC NEEDS in matters of "PUBLIC IMPORTANCE' 

in dealing appropriately with the virtually insurmountable levels of "RACKETEERING and 

CORRUPT/ON' (hereafter "RICO") being perpetrated by these ADMINISTRA TIV£ 'DEEP' 

STATE "actors" putting me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied and many others through this type of 

tortuous "Hell" while operating as a ·'COATINUI."\,'(; FINANCIAL CRIMES ENTERPRISE." 

36. As such an accumulation of "CLAIMS IN COMMERCE' exist in an amount expected to 

surmount $500,000,000. I herein assert that once a "setllemen/" with the STATE and/or a 

JURY VERDICT has concluded in such a valid amount. that all "collrt costs. fees, and 

transcript costs" associated \.... ith this case that was FRAUDULENTLY "railroaded" by the 

STATE will be paid according to the determination made by the sovereign People if and when 

there is the honoring of the instant DEMAND for a TRIAL BY JURY on this case, 

37, CO-TRUSTEES have been - and will also continue to be - named in this case collectively in 

their CORPORATE capacities as member "agents" of said "DEPARTMENTS." 

"B UREA US:' "DIVISIONS:' "SECTlONS," .. UNITS," "OFFICES:' and "C'ONTRA CTED 
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SERVICE PROVIDERS" operating in, through. and for their "principal" as the STATE OF 

SOUTH DAKOTA. 

38. In such instances, the doctrine of respondeat superior applies; and therefore. the STATE is 

entitled to have separate "legal representation" for these CORPORATE entities at the 

STATE's (i.e., "TAXPAYER'S") expense, with the STATE (and "TAXPAYERS') also being 

likewise accountable for the DAMAGE CLAIMS in context of my//"B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied acting on the capacity of PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY in the interest of those 

TAXPA YERS for recovering any of their losses through the prosecution of their DAMAGE 

CLAIMS against the private individuals comprising those separate "DEPARTMENTS," 

"BUREA US," "DIVISIONS," "SECTIONS," "UNITS," "OFFICES," and "CONTRACTED 

SERVICE PRO VIDERS," who are - as "public officials" - supposed to be operating through 

various forms of "surety" to the TAXPA YERS by way of "PERFOR/v/ANCE' BONDS, 

individual or group "INDEAfNITY BONDS," "BLANKET BONDS' or "BLANKET 

INSURANCE," "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS' insurance coverage, etc. 

39. The common law term describing successively higher levels of administrative authority is 

"respondeat superior", which was established in seventeenth- century England to define the 

legal liability of an employer for the actions of an employee. The doctrine was adopted in the 

United States and has been a fixture of agency law. It provides a better chance for an injured 

party to actually recover damages. because under respondeat superior the employer is liable 

for the injuries caused by an employee who is working within the scope of his employment 

relationship. The legal relationship between an employer and an employee is called "agency." 

The employer is called the "principal" when engaging someOfle to act for him. The person who 

does the work for the employer is called the "agent." 

40. The theory behind respondeat superior is that the principal controls the agent's behavior 

and must then assume some responsibility for the agent's actions, NOTE: The terms 

"principaf' and "agent" are words that may appear frequently throughout this case. \Vhen they 

appear, it is likely to be in the same context and meaning as explained here as this "respondeat 

superior" type of liability relationship. (Bold emphasis) 

41. CO-TRCSTEES have been - and will also continue to be - named in this case individually in 

their PRIVATE capacities as their damaging acts fall outside of their "administrative" job 

descriptions, are TORTUOUS constitutional violations. and constitute PROVEN CRiMES 

involving both "chain" and "wheel" conspiracies. As such, the previous forms of financial 

"surety" is expected to be proven; and in all instances where "surety to the TAXPA YERS" 

cannot be immediately proven, there will be the call for the IMMEDIATE ARREST of their 
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"corpus" ("!Jaso/l" or "hoJ)'"') 1'01' (CRIMINAl) L30NOING as UNQUESTIONABLE "surely 

10 Ihe IAXI'...J )'ER.\','· 

42. This instant "J-"()(RFII (-1 111
) ('IR( '(iJr ('()(}Rr IS to take NOTICE of the following as 

purportedly slIpporkd by tht.: following caSl:s: 

., Tlte (!f{tc('/',\ I!/ lit" lilli', i/l 11,1' ('x('('u/ioll (~(I)ro('('S'. ((ft' /'('I/u;l'('d /0 1I1101l" fltt! 
refl"in·II/I'It., o{ thl' low IIlId ii 1/]('\ 111/'11//;1' 1""111 1I'17",I,(,/, Ihl'fJlI,:.:h igllol'(/I/e'(' {II' 
tI,'.,i,':.!.II, "lid 011.\"1)111.' i, hOl'lI/cti j'l I/'('il' ,T/'ll/', Ihel /I/I/S/ (,SpOllti i/1 

dUll,,,:'::,',," 1(tJ..~l!_~~,lif!,~'ij~!ll (Jlld 1// z?~)~~Q~~~:,..L''!Ijh/i!!J, 1 lI"u/l. (L,\) (,N, 1- 1.l'd 
? 1-1, 

The U.S. Supreme Court stated that "whell a slale officer aclJ lIutier a slale law 
ill a montier ill dolaliou of lite Federal COl1slillllion he comcs into con/tiel It'ilh 
Ih" superior (JIll horit)' of tllUl CO/w ilut iOIl. (flld he is in (hot cuse slripped of his 
otflciol 01' I'''IJi 'Cs(' II tCJI il'l! choracter und is su/~iec/ed in his persoll If) {he 
cOl7scql/i'nces of his indi,'idl/o! ('onducl. The S,ate has no power to impart to him 
any immunity Fom re~pollsihiLity to the supreme ((ut/lOrily 0/ the Uniled 
Stmes'" - .\·cheuer \', Rhod!!s. ./16 U.S 232.9./ S. Ct, 1683. 168; (19;./) 

43. There exists an established RECORD of the previous fraudulent MULTI-COUNTY hearing 

conducted by "ALF Eric Monson with the "assistance" of the STATE'S "BAR" attorney 

Wade Reimers titled "SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GEVERAL" which is currently 

posted PUBLICLY, along with a plethora of underlying EVIDENCE and lEDGER OF 

EVENTS (i.e., "D/1.".!IIGES·') thaI was DENIED - by the STATE's BAR attorneys Monson 

and Reimers - the ability to be presented and "heard" at the fraudulent and "mi/roaded 

HEARING" on 5/5/22. This included, but was not limited to. the referenced common law 

"WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS" - which can be located online and in the PUBLIC 

RECORD as found at: 

http://www.ricobustcrs.com/.!page id= II 05 and at: httns:llyoutu.bc/QS-ukmNuCY 

..._- Schied V STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

ItoItlm'~o('I"l·vltlt, ..,,~ Hill't-y., OtKWIII'WAOO.. eftd CA'''''''-'&' COttS••A.CV '0 IDe,."" M 
V'lht,,,*,",,,,'JWetoOUfllW(r­ .~..,~ 

.-:lt~"I"'~'OlI1...~, ..._1•• 1",.. MWr '. 48... _l(fl." ""--" ~ lf1J1U'~ , 
din r>"'" ~ nI'>#'!.er'Y ....Oflll: • ., \he ,.....,.. hi,•.,. f ....(~ ho , ... UM. 

""12·~... hi '-oY.Kmcl No_..... _ gil, POltCt' Al)\1to.. Ryo... 

'''''-''', • .wI Itt.-ADMIHCSTUIfItI rof'n'1 fl_U..­

b,,~ttM fJIf 1M -ADMI'\IISfUT1Vf ('1)f'Wl STAn-sa. III~ 

M~~,,-........-w.~~entYy~.l1tl6,
 

#,..... 'cJ.. a. 1fVK)()Il:1 lhoww ••~hI"'~Iw-"' .....
 

DllA.ltUn.~""\ht...,."", ~.u-""cw.....,n...... """""
 
~ Dt""L~-~ .vnw_.. le.k -.cD1C.&J0"" .. lIII.nRl ~
 

IOUTH DUO'" ~leNloitIMlsna, ~"'\I'(~u ~rr~
 

.a-_.uIIM111t:1114 ito "r-u. I.lJA.KOT"'" __her ....... Nt" UnfU.
 

44. Until such time that the DEMAND FOR TRIAL	 BY JURY occurs however, I!"B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied am/is needing - indeed, I!he am/is entitled by Right as one of the Sovereign 
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American People, an alleged CRIME VICTIM, and a "SEPSIS SUR VlVOR" with thousands of 

dollars of medical-related DEBT and personal credit ruined by such outstanding debts - to a 

HEARfNO of this instant FOUR (4) "MOTIONS" being simultaneously presented as listed in 

the first few pages of this instant "MOTION' ... BEFORE there is to be any actual filing of 

my/his "BRIEF ON APPEAL" in follow-up to the previously filed "CLAIM OF APPEAL" in 

this QUESTIONABLE JURISDICTION with this QUESTIONABLE "FOURTH (4th) 

CIRCUIT COURT' and "SOUTH DAKOTA 'UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM'" being what 

appears to be FRAUDULENTLY operated entirely by "STATE BAR" CRIME SYNDICATE 

and "MONOPOLY OF JUST US'" members. 

45. Furthermore, the AMERICAN TAXPAYERS are entitled to and have the Sovereign Right 

to know how the CORPORATIZED "governmenf' called the "STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA" is actually operating - as a hierarchical "ADMINISTRATIVE 'DEEP' STATE'­

in spite being organized by constitutional "SEPARATfON OF POWERS" and as a so-called 

"UNIFIED" single "STATE' acting as a SOVEREIGN STATE and "CO-TRUSTEE' of the 

Sovereign People according to the CONSTITUTION as the "PUBLIC TRUST" under which 

the so-called "UNITED STATES OF AMERICA" was organically derived (i.e., as a product of 

the original THIRTEEN COLONIES as "STATES"). 

46. Such knowledge referenced in the immediately preceding paragraph i'hould also begin with a 

"DECLARATORY STATEMENT" issued by whomever the "judge" actually is that may be 

assigned to this instant case; which should be explaining to meI"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, as 

this poor, elderly, and "totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" as a REFUGEE from 

another STATE OF MICHIGAN (as of around 2/25/21) - who is yet unfamiliar with "SOUTH 

DAKOTA" STATE law - exactly how this "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL 

SYSTEM" is actually structured and supposed to work (constitutionally) for any litigant, 

whether or not they are advanced in university education and experience in the COMMON 

LAW and with researching other identifiable forms of "laws" such as "maritime/admiralty," 

"ecclesiastical" law, Roman "civil-municipal" law, "TRUST' law, etc .. 

47. Such litigant entitlement of knowledge should encompass the following items as illustrated 

on page one as the "Cover Page" of this instant "MOTION": 

a) The NEED FOR CLARITY AS TO THE WRITTEN IDENTITIES, OATHS, 

DUTIES, "SURETIES TO THE TAXPAYERS," JURISDICTIONAL RULES, 

PROCEDURES, AND CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES OF THE 

RESPONSIVE CLERK(S) AND JUDGE(S) OF THE SAID "COURT" AND 
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"UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM". PARTICULARLY IN "MULTI-COUNTr' 

CASES; 

b)	 NEED TO COMPEL "IMMEDIA TE" RESPONSIVE ACTION BY THE NAMED 

.JUDGE - KNOWN ONLY AS "STAWN" (BY AN EMAIL HEADLINE FROM 

Krisfil' Gihbens as THE "DEPUTY CI.ERK OF THE COURT' - ON PREVIOUS 

"MOTIONS" AN I) "DE/'tJANDS" FI LED ON 6/10/22): 

I)	 fOR "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES 

BASED UPON 'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS;" 

2) FOR "EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF OF APPEAL ';" 

3) FOR "DEMAND FOR SANCTIONS AND DISBARMENT OF BAR ATTORNEYS 

Jenna Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, AND Jasoll Ravllsborg 

BASED ON FRA UD AND DISCRIMINA nON;" 

4) FOR "DEMAND FOR MULTI- COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND JURY 

INVESTIGA nON:" 

48.	 Finally. because whomever it was at the OFFICE OF IIEARING EXAMINERS that sent the 

"/arxe pClckoxe" through the post oftice to me/"B/PPP/S.lR" David Schied with "sixnalure 

requireJ' by someone KNOWING that ]/,'B/PPP/SJR" David Schied am/is being deprived of 

transportation hy CO-TRUSTEES for accessing his community AND third party mailbox. and 

am/is without the fingers to "siRn" my/his name in handwriting, THERE IS THE NEED FOR 

AN "ORDER" to be issued for the return mailing or that package by the CO-TRUSTEES 

before any "BRIEF ON APPEAL" can be expected by the "FOURTH (4 TH
) CIRCUIT 

COURT." 
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ARGUMENTS IN SUPPORTING THE CLAIM THAT ... 
THE "STATEAGENTS" OPERATING AS THE "FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT COURT' ­

BEING "STATE BAR" MEMBERS OF "JUDGE STRAWN' AND "MAGISTRATE/CLERK" 
Carol Latuseck - ARE USING THE CORPORATE FICTION OF "THE COURT' AS 

THEIR ALTER-EGO(s) FOR FURTHERING THE MULTI-TIERED CRIMES OF THEIR 
PREDECESSORS NAMED AS "CO-TRUSTEES" GOVERNOR Kristi Noem, the BUREAU 

OF ADMINISTRATION (AS REPRESENTED BY Scott Bolinger AND Catberine 
Williamson), ATTORNEY GENERAL (AND HISIHER AGENTS AS "ASSISTANTS" AND 
"SPECIAL ASSISTANTS"), THE S.D. DEPARTMENTS OF "DRS" and "DSS" (ACTING 

BY AND THROUGH Laurie Gill, Shawnie Rechtenbaugll AND THEIR RESPECTIVE 
"BAR ATTORNEYS" Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, AND 

SUBPOENAED NAMED OTHERS AS "DOES #1-26") WHILE OPERATING AS 
PROVEN "RICO" AND "CONTINUING FINANCIAL CRIMES" ENTERPRISES" 

49. For purposes of brevity, BENEFICIARY I PRlYATE, PUBLlC PROXY I SCI JURIS 

RELATOR (hereafter, "B/PPP/SJR") David Schied (in the first person as ''1'' given the 

"AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH' supporting all of the STATEMENTS of FACTS and 

ARGUMENTS herein), restates all of the above paragraphs 1-48 as if reiterated herein 

verbatim. 

50. Based upon the EVIDENCE contained in all of the referenced "FOUR MOTIONS" thus far 

submitted to this FOURTH (4 TH 
) CIRCUIT COURT thus far as "received' on 6/6/22 and/or 

"date=stamped' FRAUDULENTLY as "filed" on 6/1 0/22 AND the differing sets of "FOUR 

ADDITIOtv'AL MOTIONS" received on 7/18/22 (by email to DEPUTY CLERK Gibbens) and 

received again by MAG[STRATE/CLERK OF COURT Carol Latuseck via CERTIFIED mail 

delivery on 7/20/22. "the court" was adequately apprised of the following FACTS yet still took 

the inappropriate action of first committing "FRA UD UPON THE COURT' by dating all 

"MOTION" file entries on the common FRAUDULENT date of 7/29/22 and then 

CONSTRUCTIVELY DENYING all "hearings" on all those "Motions" - according to 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck's reference to some "phantom opinion" not otherwise 

provided in evidentiary proof - except (purportedly) the hMOl10N FOR EXTENSION OF 

TINIE FOR FILING 'BRIEF ONAPPEAL'" and accompanying "MOTION FOR 'FORMA 

PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED UPON 'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR 

FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS": 

a)	 "The court" was well apprised that I/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied am/is a "totally and 

pennanently disabled quad-amputee" being of the "nursing home level of need" without 

the support of needed EQUIPMENT for sustaining statutorily-required "living 

independence" that is FREE OF DEPENDENCY upon other individuals outside offamily 

members residing within this STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA. 
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h) "The co/liF \vas well arprised lhal I/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied have/has NO FAMILY 

RI::SIDING WITHIN THIS STATE: and that I had arrived to South Dakota DECLARING 

MYSEl.r TO BUNG A "CRIMP. VICTIM" and a "HOMELFSS RErLJGEC" fleeing with 

good reason !'rom criminal oreratives of the STATE OF MICHIeiAN. 

e) The col/d' \\as m:11 arrriscd thaL in spill.' of my/"rl/PPP/S.JR" David Schied having 

arrind 10 South Ihkola WITII1\'IF:DICAII> from th(' STATE OF MICHIGAN, the 

AGENTS anu PRINCIPALS IUlIlH.'U ~IS "CO-TRUSTEES" operating as Ihe "DSS" 

AND "DHS" for the STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA - acting FRAUDULENTLY 

under the auspices of a hodgepodge of various deceptively named and unfamiliar 

acronyms for vaguely detailed "waiver program" applications - have been DENYING 

MEDICAID health coverage to me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied since my arrival to 

South Dakota; and while also completely disregarding m)' CLAI MS at being both a 

"CRIME VICTIM" and a "REFUGEF' fleeing what amounts to "DOMESTIC 

TERRORISM" operating in the so-called "government" of the (minimally) STATE OF 

MICHIGAN. (Bold and/or undi:rlined emphasis added) 

d) The court" was well apprised that because WB/PPP/SJK" David Schied was being 

DENIED MEDICAID, I was also being DENIED "PAID PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION' 

and the "20% OF COVERED MEDICARE fXPEN,)·t'.\~' and all otha "MEDICAL 

ASSISTANCE' that is NOT COVERED at 80% as is otherwise paid by MEDICARE ... 

implying that I/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied am being unreasonably DENIED "ACCESS" 

TO THE (MEDICAL and SOCIAL) COMMUNITY and FORCED TO LOSE MY 

"'DIGNITY' BY HA V1NG TO BEG AND GROVEL FOR TRANSPORTATION 

ASSISTANCE to get anywhere in and around the NORTHERN HILLS and RAPID CITY 

GREATER METROPOLITAIN AREA. 

e) "The court" was well apprised that the instant CASE AT HAND (assigned as Case No. 22­

166) has, multiple underlying "ADMiNISTRATIVE DEEP' STATE" case numbers 

identified FRAUDULENTLY as Case # OHE # PRR 22-02 (assigned with fraudulent 

intent by the BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION ("BOA") and its OFFICE OF 

HEARING EXAMINERS ("OHE") and FRAUDULENTLY as Case # 001286794 and 

OAH # 22-365 «assigned with fraudulent intent by the DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL 

SERVICES ("DSS") and the BOA I OHE's "OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

/-lEARING" ("OAH"). 

f) In the same fashion, this rOURTll (4111 
) CIRCUIT COURT was well apprised that the 

reason for the differing case numbers was because the OHE's Case NO. "PRR 22-02" 
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pertained to my year-long persistent COMPLAINT that the STATE BAR "CRIME 

SYNDICATE" attorneys acting as CO-TRUSTEES for the STATE for the "DHS", 

Jenna Howell, and for the "DSS", Jeremy Lippert, had been CRIMINALLY 

DENYING all of myI"B/PPP/SJR" David's "OPEN RECORDS" DEMANDS FOR 

DOCUMENTS"under color oflaw." (Bold and/or underl ined emphasis added) 

51. Yet, despite knowing these above-referenced pre-established FACTS, "the court" - acting as 

the ALTER-EGO of said "Judge Strawn" (as referenced by MAGISTRATE/CLERK OF 

COURT Carol Latuseck) and "Judge Stawn" (as referenced by DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT 

Kristie Gibbens) - nevertheless is attempting RIGHT NOW (as of the date of this instant 

"MOTION") to COERCE me/"BIPPP/SJR" David Schied away from being able to more easily 

"file" my documents with "the court" through email correspondence; and otherwise FORCING 

me to find my own way to mailing paper copies of all "filings" with "the court" by 

CRAWLING ON HANDS AND KNEES or BEGGING A:'-iD GROVEUNG or otherwise 

LOSING MY DIGNITY is getting to the local POST OFFICE and back, which is several miles 

away ... while reasoning that "the court" should otherwise have the option to communicate 

with me electronically by email. 

52. Y{oreover, despite knowing these above-referenced pre-established FACTS surrounding the 

FRAUDULENCE of the "dale/time-stamps" affixed to the "filings" of the numerous 

"MOTIONS' submitted to "the court" by me/"B/PPP/SJR" David, at the said "direction" of 

"Judge Strawn" acting under the auspices of being a CORPORATE FICTION called "Ihe 

court," MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck has conveyed that all of my "MOTIONS" are being 

CONSTRUCTIVEL Y DENIED proper "hearing" except for the single one of "MOT/ON 

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRJEF ON APPEAL ,,, and accompanying 

"MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED UPON 

'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" - in which I am being 

COERCED and FORCED to timely attend IN PERSON or to timely respond BY MAIL 

- in spite of my having NO LEGS and NO MEANS OF ASSURREDLY UTILIZING 

"PAID TRANSPORTATION" for attending such a hearing or even getting to the Post 

Office SINCE I AM BEING DEPRIVED OF THE "STATE MEDICAID" THAT THE 

NAMED "CO·TRUSTEES" of the "STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA" are getting supported 

by STATE and UNITED STATES "TAXPAYERS" to furnish to me under both STATE 

and UNITED STATES laws. 

53. As a proximal cause of the CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL OFFICES' by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 
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individually in their PRIVATE caraeities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities - this 

instant "MOTION" is firmly grounded and shnuld otherwise be "H r:ARD" and the first ster 

lor bringing these issues directly \0 the Sovereign Peorle of a TRIAL BY .JlJRY and to a 

MULTI-COlJNTY GRAND .JURY. 

Tlte ill/orllllli (ARTICLE I cOlllplillllt) leller o/MAGISTRA T/::,iCI.ERI<. tatw;ec/;'­
wltich 11'11.\' Jl'ril1ell Oil 7/29/22 {/lId II(,(,Olllpflllyillg FRA UDUtENTL }' date-.\'IlIlIIped 
"oJficiaIJilillg\' ,. at till! "directioll" of "lite cOllrl" as lite ALTER-EGO oj.mid "Judge 
Strawl/" amI/or "Judge StawII" - preJelllS a TORTUOUSLY alld CRIMINALLY 
illlentional cowr-lip ofa "FRAUDULENT PAPER TRAIL" as the "official record" of 
the so-called "FOURTH (4 T11) CIRCUIT COURT" and "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED 
JUDICIAL SYSTEM" as carried out b)' "MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck 
and her "DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT" Kristie Gibbens under the admitted 
"DIRECTION" OF "JUDGE {ERIC! STtiA WN" IA.K.A. "JUDGE STAWN'); 

54.	 For purposes of brevity. "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs 

I-52 as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

55. As a proximal cause of the CRIMINAL NEGLlGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" 

and "MALFEAS4.NCE OF OFF/CIAL OFFICE.';' by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating ­

both individually in their PRIVATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities 

- this instant "MOTION" is Iirmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the 

first step for bringing these issues directly to the Sovereign People ofa TRIAL BY JURY 

and to a MULTI-COUNTY GRAND JURY. 

The "DISCRIMINATORY PATTERN OF PRACTICE" of "tire court"­

recognized as being under the direction of a "Ire" I"Judge" Eric Strawn) ­

is using "PROCEDURE OVER SUBSTANCE' to undermine "Constitutional Due Process"
 
and "Civil Rights" guarantees for the "totally and permanently disabled" who is declaring
 

himself to be an ··Anglo-American male," and who is politically claiming "Sovereignty"
 
over the ·'STATE BAR" (acting seditiously and treasonously as a monopoly and as a
 

crime syndicate ··overlora" over the "independence" of the"People's COllrts") as "one of
 
tire Sovereign People"
 

56, For purposes of brevity, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs 1-52 

as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

57. As a proximal cause of the CRlMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICiAL OFFiCE.~~' by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 

individually in their PRIVA TE capacities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities - this instant 

"MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the first step for bringing 

these issues directly to the Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY JURY and to a MULTl-COUNTY 

GRAND JURY. 
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Those acting under SWORN OATHS and DUTIES - under tbe "PUBLIC TRUSr' 
- are being proven as engaging in "COERCION" of both "GOVERNMENT" and 

the"POPUL4 nONS" of "totally and permanently disabled," of "Sovereign American 
People," and "State and United States 'Taxpayers;" giving the "appearance" of 
"Sedition, Treason, Insurrection, and 'DOMESTIC TERRORISM" through the 

"deprivation ofrights under color of law," and the commission of (criminal) "acts 
dangerous to human life," which are characterized as the deprivation of 

constitutional guarantees of the inalienable "Rights to Life, Liberty, and Properly," 
and the inalienable "Right to the 'Pursuit ofHappiness'" 

58. For purposes of brevity. "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs 1-52 

as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

59. As a proximal cause of the CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL OFFICES' by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 

individually in their PRIVATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities - this instant 

"MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the first step for bringing 

these issues directly to the Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY JURY and to a MULTI-COUNTY 

GRAND JURY. 

CONCLUSION AND REMEDY DEMAND ON 
"MOTION TO CORRECT THE FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT COURT RECORD OF
 

LAWRENCE COUNTY, BASED CRIMINALLY UPON FRAUD BYAGENTS OF 'THE COURT'
 
ENGENDERED AS A 'HE' AND SERVING AS THE ALTER-EGO OF 'JUDGE STAWN'
 

/A.K.A. 'JUDGE STRAWN'/ACTING 'PREJUDICIALLY' AND
 
OUTSIDE OF ARTICLE III COMPLIANCE"
 

The above creates sufficient "standing" that a case exists for "facts upon which relief can 

and should be granted" for remedy in the simple form of "reasonable accommodations" of the 

"MOT/ON TO CORRECT THE FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT COURT RECORD OF LA WRENCE 

COUNTY" (and accompanying "ORDER" for the re-delivery of the returned documents to the CO­

TRUSTEES of the OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS) being "motioned" as immediately above 

in the preceding pages, upon this instant SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM and 

FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT in LAWRENCE COUNTY as presented herein by 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied when appropriately filing his accompanying "THREE OTHER 

MOTIONS' as earlier listed for this case; and as also found on the accompanying "CERTIFICA TE 

OF SERVICE." 

Moreover, the FACT that "BIPPP/SJR" David Schied is but one of the "sovereign 

People" acting as an "officiar' in the capacity similar to that of a PRlVATE ATTORNEY 

GENERAL in the COMMON LAW as a "PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY" on the behalf of all 

other People designated in this STATE as "disabled" (and facing similar unwarranted 
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medical "obstacles''), and STATE and UNITED STATES "TAXPA YERS" - with existing 

provable CLAIMS IN COMMERCE in the ballpark of around FIVE-HUNDRED MILLION 

DOLLARS ($500,000.000) supported by an enduring and publicly posted FEE SCHEDULE and 

a full LEDGER OF DAMAGES - it is mandatory that this DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY 

be honored; and that this instant case be decided by the sovereign People themselves, NOT 

by an ARTICLE I "magistrate" or another such of the STATE's "BAR" attorney imposters 

and "judicial usurpers" as Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, and 

Jason Ravnsborg have shown themselves to corruptively be in this case. 

For the same reasons as cited directly above, a MULTI-COUNT GRAND JURY of the 

sovereign People should be immediately assembled to investigate the referenced RECORDS and 

LEDGER OF DAMAGES so to provide the '~first steps" for "the Accusecf" to be atTorded their 

constitutional guarantees to the constitutional "due process" that they have long been denying to 

SIR I PPP David Schied and many other disabled people as exemplified by this instant ··case." 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH 

I swear to God, and declare "under pellalty ofperjury," that the statements in the above 
forty-one (41) pages are honest, accurate, and complete as I can make them, to the best of 
my understanding and belief. 

lsi David Schied - one of the sovereign American People acting directly as "Beneficiary" and as 
"Privale, Puhlic Proxy" on behalf of the sovereign People as "TAXPAYERS' living in both the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere in the UNITED STATES. 
(The above signature is authorized by David Schied as a "(otally and permane11lly disahled quad­
amputee" with "reasol1ahle accommodatiom'" exercised by Right according to laws provided by 
the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.) 
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